
Catalogo parti di ricambio
Spare parts catalogue 
Catalogue de piéces de rechange 
Ersatzteilkatalog 
Catalogo de piezas de recambio

1/2018 Rev.01

RCM S.p.A.
via Tiraboschi, 4 - 41043 Casinalbo - Modena - Italia 

Tel. +39  059 515 311 -  Fax +39 059 510 783
www.rcm.it - info@rcm.it

Combo DK/SKCombo DK/SK (33.CO.009 - COMBO DK)
(33.CO.010 - COMBO SK DF)



Normas a observar para los pedidos de recambios 
1) Número de matrícula y tipo de máquina
2) Número de la tabla de recambios
3) Número de referencia particular
4) Candidad en orden

Ejempio:

Matrícula: 150500 
Tabla: 1
Posición: 1 (codigo y descripción)
Candidad: 1pz.

Specifications for ordering spare parts 
1) Serial number and machine type 
2) Number of the table
3) Part identification code 
4) Quantity ordered 

Example:

Serial number: 150500 
Table: 1
Item: 1 (code & description)
Quantity: 1pcs. 

GB

Donnés à indiquer pour la commande des pièces de rechange 
1) Numero de matricule et type de la machine
2) Numero de la table 
3) Numero de la reference de la pièce 
4) Quantité commandee 

Exemple:

Matricule: 150500 
Table: 1
Ligne: 1 (code et description)
Quantité: 1pcs. 

FR

Bei der Bestellung von Ersateilen unbedingt anzugeben 
1) Fabriknummer und Maschinentyp
2) Nummer der Ersatzteiltafel 
3) Bezungsnummer des Ersatzteiles 
4) Bestellte Menge

Beispiel: 

Fabriknr.: 150500 
Tafel: 1
Zeile: 1 (Code und Benennung) 
Menge: 1stck. 

DE

ES

Norme da osservare per l'ordinazione delle parti di ricambio
1) Numero di matricola e tipo di macchina 
2) Numero della tavola
3) Numero di riferimento del particolare
4) Quantità richiesta 

Esempio:

Matricola: 150500 
Tavola: 1 
Voce: 1 (codice e descrizione)
Quantità: 1pz . 

I 

INFORMAZIONI - INFORMATION - INFORMATIONEN - INFORMACIONES

TARGHETTA RIASSUNTIVA - MACHINE TYPE LABEL - PLAQUETTE D'IDENTIFICATION - TYPENSCHILD - PLACA INDICADORA

Combo DK/SK

Combo DK/SK

Combo DK/SK

Combo DK/SK

Combo DK/SK

Combo DK/SK

MODELLO 
MODEL 

MATR.NR.
S/N 

PESO
WEIGHT

KG

ANNO
YEAR

MACCHINE PER SERVIZIO PESANTE PER USO COMMERCIALE O INDUSTRIALE 

% 

Modello 

N° Matricola

Modelo

N° Matricúla

Modell

Seriennummer  

Modèle

N° Matricule

Model 

Serial N° 

Produttore

Hersteller
Producteur
Manufacturer

Electrical characteristics
Caractéristiques électriques Elektrische Eigenschaften 
Características eléctricas

Anno di costruzione 
Year of manufacture 
Année de fabrication
Herstellungsjahr
Año de fabricación

Peso
Weight
Poids 
Gewicht 
Peso

Caratteristiche elettriche

Pendenza
Gradient
Pente 
Steigung
Pendiente 

Fabricante

Fino matricola

Bis Serien-Nr.
Jusqu'à num.série
Up to serial number

Hasta la matricula 

Da matricola

Desde la matricula 

From serial number
À partir du num.série 
Von Serien-Nr.



Elenco delle tavole Table list Liste des tables Tafelverzeichnis Lista de las tablas 

Combo DK/SK

1 Scocca 1 Chassis 1 Châssis 1 Rahmengestell 1 Chasis

2 Pannelli e profili 2 Panels and rubber profiles 2 Panneaux et profilés en caoutchouc 2 Panels und Gummiprofile 2 Paneles y perfiles de goma

3 Cofanature 3 Bonnets 3 Capot et couvercles 3 Hauben und Abdeckungen 3 Capó y cubiertas

4 Contenitore Rifiuti 4 Hopper 4 Bac à déchets 4 Abfallbehälter 4 Contenedor de basura

5 Trasmissione 5 Transmission 5 Transmission 5 Kraftübertragung 5 Transmisión

6 Ruote post. e frenatura 6 Rear wheels and brakes 6 Roues postérieures et frein 6 Hinterradern und Bremse 6 Ruedas traseras y freno

7 Componenti idraulici 7 Hydraulic components 7 Composants hydrauliques 7 Hydraulische Komponenten 7 Componentes hidráulicos

8 Tubi idraulici 8 Hydraulic hoses 8 Tuyaux hydrauliques 8 Hydraulikrohre 8 Tubos hidráulicos

9 Tubi idraulici (spazzole) 9 Hydraulic hoses (brushes) 9 Tuyaux hydrauliques (brosses) 9 Hydraulikrohre (Bürsten) 9 Tubos hidráulicos (cepillos)

10 Motore Diesel (Combo DK) 10 Diesel Engine (Combo DK) 10 Moteur diesel (Combo DK) 10 Diesel-Motor (Combo DK) 10 Motor diesel (Combo DK)

11 Motore Benzina - GPL (Combo SK) 11 Petrol - LPG engine (Combo SK) 11 Moteur Essence - GPL (Combo SK) 11 Benzin - LPG Motor (Combo SK) 11 Motor de Gasolina - LPG (Combo SK)

12 Gomme laterali 12 Side rubbers 12 Seitengummis 12 Caoutchoucs latéraux 12 Cauchos laterales

13 Basamento a rulli 13 Roller brush support 13 Soubassemet à rouleau 13 Rollbürsten Sockel 13 Cabezal cepillos de rodillo

14 Serbatoi - Impianto idrico 14 Water system - tanks 14 Inst. de l’eau - réservoirs 14 Wassersytem - Behälter 14 Sist. del agua - depósitos

15 Tergipavimento 15 Squeegee 15 Raclette 15 Saugfuß 15 Boquilla de secado

16 Impianto elettrico (Combo DK) 16 Electric system (Combo DK) 16 Installation électrique (Combo DK) 16 Elektrische Anlage (Combo DK) 16 Instalación eléctrica (Combo DK)

17 Impianto elettrico (Combo SK) 17 Electric system (Combo SK) 17 Installation électrique (Combo SK) 17 Elektrische Anlage (Combo SK) 17 Instalación eléctrica (Combo SK)

18 Spazzola anteriore dx 18 RH Front brush 18 Brosse avant droite 18 Vorder rechts Bürste 18 Cepillo derecho delantero

19 Spazzola anteriore sx 19 LH Front brush 19 Brosse avant gauche 19 Vorder links Bürste 19 Cepillo izquierdo delantero

20 Tettuccio 20 Overhead guard 20 Toit 20 Fürersitzhaube 20 Techo

21 Targhette adesive 21 Adhesive labels 21 Étiquettes adhésives 21 Aufkleber 21 Etiquetas adhesivas



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
1Combo DK/SK

1 Scocca
1 Chassis
1 Châssis

1 Rahmengestell
1 Chasis

1 2 3

4 5 6

7

8

9

10

11

29

40
3938

3017

42

14

12

21
22

20

31432726

25

35
36

37

18 13
24

23

19

32

15

34

16

41

28



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

1Combo DK/SK

1 1.1.03940 1 golfare M M18X2,5 eyebolt M M18X2,5 cheville à oeillet M M18X2,5 Ringschraube M M18X2,5 cancamo M M18X2,5 Serial Number :

2 2.7.15167R 1 telaio chassis châssis Rahmengestell chasis Serial Number :

3 2.7.13494 2 rullo paracolpi roll-bumper roue pare-chocs Stoßrad rueda parachoques Serial Number :

4 2.7.15063R 1 fianchetto sx side panel panneau lateral Seitenblech tapa lateral Serial Number :

5 2.7.00555 2 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

6 1.2.08786 2 antivibrante vibration damper amortisseur Dämpfer amortiguador Serial Number :

7 2.7.15090R 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Combo DK CT615
215469 ->Serial Number :

8 2.7.15070XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

9 2.7.14890NK 1 divisoria posteriore separator separateur Separator divisoria Serial Number :

10 2.7.14924NK 1 lamiera posteriore rear plate plaque arrière hintere Platte placa trasera Serial Number :

11 2.7.15075R 1 divisoria anteriore separator separateur Separator divisoria Serial Number :

12 A14.0206 1 chiusura a leva lever closing levier de fermeture Hebelverschluß palanca de cierre Serial Number :

13 A15.2611 2 cerniera hinge charnière Scharnier charnela Serial Number :

14 2.7.14865R 1 sportello dx Inspection  door Porte d'inspection Inspektionstür puerta de inspección Serial Number :

15 2.7.14964NK 1 divisoria separator separateur Separator divisoria Serial Number :

16 2.7.14864R 1 scatola box boîte Box caja Serial Number :

17 1.3.07819 1 sedile seat (electric vers.) siège (vers.électrique) Fahrersitz (Elektrische Vers.) asiento Serial Number :

18 1.2.07685 1 antivibrante vibration damper amortisseur Dämpfer amortiguador Combo SK DF
Serial Number :

18 1.2.09099 1 antivibrante vibration damper amortisseur Dämpfer amortiguador Combo DK
Serial Number :

19 2.7.13463R 1 supporto piantone steering column support supp.colonne de direction Lenksäule Halterung soporte columna direc. Serial Number :

20 2.7.13745 1 pedana dx board tapis Trittbrett alfombra Serial Number :

21 2.7.13465R 1 pedana sx board tapis Trittbrett alfombra Serial Number :

22 2.7.15041R 1 pedana sx board tapis Trittbrett alfombra Serial Number :

23 1.5.12069N 1 pedana board tapis Trittbrett alfombra Serial Number :

24 2.7.14894R 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

25 2.7.14895XZ 1 cerniera hinge charnière Scharnier charnela Serial Number :

26 2.7.14896R 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

27 1.4.02339 1 maniglia handle poignée Handgriff empuñadura Serial Number :

28 2.7.15012R 1 divisoria separator separateur Separator divisoria Combo DK CT615
215469 ->Serial Number :

29 2.7.15001R 1 lamiera posteriore rear plate plaque arrière hintere Platte placa trasera Serial Number :

30 2.7.15112R 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Combo DK CT615
->215468Serial Number :

30 2.7.15112R 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Combo SK DF
Serial Number :

31 A27.0286 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhälter distanciador Serial Number :

32 1.5.13048N 1 coperchio cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

34 2.7.15108NK 1 lamiera anteriore front plate plaque frontale Frontplatte placa frontal CT615
215469 ->Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

1Combo DK/SK

34 2.7.15108R 1 lamiera anteriore front plate plaque frontale Frontplatte placa frontal CT615
->215468Serial Number :

35 2.7.15135XZ 1 finecorsa plate Plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

36 A27.2041XZ 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Serial Number :

37 2.7.15088N 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Combo SK DF
Serial Number :

38 1.2.03265 1 gommino magnetic tape bande magnétique Magneticband pasahilo Serial Number :

39 2.7.15043XZ 1 asta rod tige Stab varilla Serial Number :

40 1.1.09655 1 fermo asta retainer arrêtoir Arretierung retén de cable Serial Number :

41 2.7.15015R 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Combo SK DF
Serial Number :

42 2.7.15014R 1 divisoria separator separateur Separator divisoria Combo SK DF
Serial Number :

43 1.1.00273 2 vite TCEI M8X20 cheese-head screw M8X20 vis à tête cylindrique M8X20 Zylinderschraube M8X20 tornillo cabeza cilíndr. M8X20 Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
2Combo DK/SK

2 Pannelli e profili
2 Panels and rubber profiles

2 Panneaux et profilés en caoutchouc
2 Panels und Gummiprofile

2 Paneles y perfiles de goma

1

6

24

19

20

28

2

43

5

18

17
26

27

16

15

141312

11

109
8

25

30

22

23

7

21



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

2Combo DK/SK

1 1.2.03075 1 passafilo cable guide bague de guidage Kabelring pasahilo Serial Number :

2 1.2.03075 1 passafilo cable guide bague de guidage Kabelring pasahilo Serial Number :

3 1.2.03075 1 passafilo cable guide bague de guidage Kabelring pasahilo Serial Number :

4 1.5.13040 1 protezione calore heating protection protection chaleur Wärmeschutz protección calor Serial Number :

5 1.5.13037 1 protezione calore heating protection protection chaleur Wärmeschutz protección calor Serial Number :

6 1.2.04764 1,2 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

7 1.5.13035 1 protezione calore heating protection protection chaleur Wärmeschutz protección calor Serial Number :

8 1.2.04878 0,45 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

9 1.2.04878 0,35 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

10 1.2.04878 0,25 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

11 1.2.04878 1,25 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

12 1.2.04878 0,21 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

13 1.2.04878 0,21 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

14 1.2.04878 0,62 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) 0,31x2 mt
Serial Number :

15 1.2.04878 1,02 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) 0,51x2 mt
Serial Number :

16 1.2.04878 0,62 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) 0,31x2 mt
Serial Number :

17 1.5.13038 1 protezione calore heating protection protection chaleur Wärmeschutz protección calor Serial Number :

18 1.5.13039 1 protezione calore heating protection protection chaleur Wärmeschutz protección calor Serial Number :

19 1.5.13082 1 protezione calore heating protection protection chaleur Wärmeschutz protección calor Serial Number :

20 1.5.13081 1 protezione calore heating protection protection chaleur Wärmeschutz protección calor Serial Number :

21 1.2.04878 1,15 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

22 1.2.04878 0,38 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

23 1.2.04878 0,35 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

24 1.2.13089 1 passafilo rubber ring bague en caoutchouc Gummiring anillo en goma Serial Number :

25 Flap rubber 1 80x150mm
Serial Number :

26 1.2.04878 0,32 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) Serial Number :

27 1.2.04878 1,42 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) 0,71x2 mt
Serial Number :

28 1.2.04878 1,15 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
3Combo DK/SK

3 Cofanature
3 Bonnets

3 Capot et couvercles
3 Hauben und Abdeckungen

3 Capó y cubiertas

6

13

11

10
14

8

18

16

4

15

19

7 5

27

21

17 26

25

1

20

23

29

30

Combo DK

Combo SK

12

12

3

31 32

22

21
9

34

33

28
2

2 24



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

3Combo DK/SK

1 2.7.13755N 1 convogliatore conveyer convoyeur Sammler conducto Serial Number :

2 1.4.07711 1 chiusura lock fermeture Verschluß palanca de cierre Serial Number :

3 2.7.13864N 1 rete grid grille Gitter rejilla Serial Number :

4 1.5.12945R 1 coperchio dx RH cover couvercle droit rechte Deckel tapa derecha Serial Number :

5 1.5.12946R 1 coperchio sx LH cover couvercle gauche linkes Abdeckung cubierta izquierda Serial Number :

6 1.5.12943R 1 coperchio dx RH cover couvercle droit rechte Deckel tapa derecha Serial Number :

7 1.5.12944R 1 coperchio sx LH cover couvercle gauche linkes Abdeckung cubierta izquierda Serial Number :

8 1.5.12038R 1 mascherina motore cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

9 1.5.12041R 1 cofano motore hood capot Haube cofre Combo DK
Serial Number :

10 1.5.12065N 1 mascherina fanali cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

11 1.5.11483R 1 frontalino cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

12 2.7.13785XZ 1 piastrino plate plaquette Platte placa Serial Number :

13 1.5.11848R 1 copertuta interna cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

14 2.7.13486XZ 1 cerniera hinge charnière Scharnier charnela Serial Number :

15 2.7.15066N 1 cerniera hinge charnière Scharnier charnela Combo DK
Serial Number :

16 2.7.13757XZ 1 maniglia handle poignée Handgriff empuñadura Serial Number :

17 2.7.13783 1 asta x cofano rod tige Stab varilla Serial Number :

18 2.7.13865XZ 1 piatto flat-bar bande Leiste listón Serial Number :

19 1.4.10892 1 cavo flessibile flexible cable câble flexible Bowdenkabel cable flexible Serial Number :

20 1.5.12893N 1 coperchio cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

21 A27.1846XZ 2 supporto tubo support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

22 A15.1517 1 fermo retainer arrêtoir Arretierung retén Serial Number :

23 2.7.15118XZ 1 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

24 1.5.13395 1 protezione calore heating protection protection chaleur Wärmeschutz protección calor Combo DK
Serial Number :

25 1.2.03265 1 gommino magnetic tape bande magnétique Magneticband pasahilo Serial Number :

26 1.1.12666 1 fermo clamp arrêt Arretierung abrazadera Serial Number :

27 1.1.09204 1 fermo a molla clamp collier Schelle abrazadera Serial Number :

28 1.5.13396 1 protezione calore heating protection protection chaleur Wärmeschutz protección calor Combo SK DF
Serial Number :

29 1.3.07807 1 specchio retrovisore dx RH rear-view mirror miroir rétroviseur droit linkerr Rückspiegel espejo retrovisorderecho optional Combo DK
Serial Number :

30 2.7.15173XZ 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador optional Combo DK
Serial Number :

31 1.2.04640 0,5 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

32 1.2.04764 1,5 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

33 2.7.14928R 1 cofano hood capot Haube cofre Combo SK DF
Serial Number :

34 2.7.14930XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Combo SK DF
Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
4Combo DK/SK

4 Contenitore Rifiuti
4 Hopper

4 Bac à déchets
4 Abfallbehälter

4 Contenedor de basura

28 29 30

27 26

17 18 19 20 21

24

36 35

37 38
39

43 46

69

64

70

65
67

68
66

23

63

62

61

79

12

3

4
56

7

8

9
10

11

80

77

16

75 76

12

1413

15

58

59
60

57

56

54

55

53 78 52

34
33

31

32

40
41 42 73

44

4551

47

74
48

39
4950

25 72 71

22



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

4Combo DK/SK

1 2.7.14980R 1 coperchio filtri Filter cover couvercle filtre Filterdeckel tapa del filtro Serial Number :

2 1.4.02339 1 maniglia handle poignée Handgriff empuñadura Serial Number :

3 A13.1107 2 connettore machio-femmina male-female connector connecteur mâle-femelle Stecker-Buchse verbinder multiconector Serial Number :

4 A13.1107 2 connettore machio-femmina male-female connector connecteur mâle-femelle Stecker-Buchse verbinder multiconector Serial Number :

5 1.3.11631 2 motore elettrico electric motor moteur électrique Elektromotor motor eléctrico Serial Number :

6 1.3.11577 2 kit carboncini (4pz) coal brushes kit (4pcs.) kit balais de charbon (4 pcs.) Kohlenbürstensatz (4 Stck.) kit escobillas (4 piezas) Serial Number :

7 2.7.13846XZ 2 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

8 2.7.12355 2 mozzo hub moyeu Nabe cubo Serial Number :

9 1.3.06404 2 ventola aspirazione suction fan ventuilateur d'aspiration Ansaugventilator ventilador de aspiración Serial Number :

10 1.1.00265 2 rondella 25X44X4 washer 25X44X4 rondelle 25X44X4 Scheibe 25X44X4 aranela 25X44X4 Serial Number :

11 1.1.00266 2 ghiera M25X1,5 ring nut M25X1,5 écrou de blocage M25X1,5 Nutmutter M25X1,5 anillo roscado M25X1,5 Serial Number :

12 2.7.13848N 2 rete protezione ventola grid grille Gitter Gitter Serial Number :

13 2.7.14972 2 vite TE M12X35 MF hex. head screw M12X35 vis à tête six-pans M12X35 Sechskantschraube M12X35 tornillo cabeza hex. M12X35 Serial Number :

14 A15.1013 2 rondella (nylon 12,5X24X2) washer (nylon 12,5X24X2) rondelle (nylon 12,5X24X2) Scheibe (nylon 12,5X24X2) arandela (nylon 12,5X24X2) Serial Number :

15 2.7.13843R 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

16 1.2.03075 1 passafilo cable guide bague de guidage Kabelring pasahilo Serial Number :

17 2.7.13714 2 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

18 1.5.12052 2 boccola bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

19 1.5.12053 2 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

20 2.7.13746GL 1 staffa dx di sicurezza bracket bride Bügel estribo Serial Number :

21 2.7.13747GL 1 staffa sx di sicurezza bracket bride Bügel estribo Serial Number :

22 A12.1151 2 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

23 1.2.03075 1 passafilo cable guide bague de guidage Kabelring pasahilo Serial Number :

24 1.1.12087 2 fermatubo retainer arrêtoir Arretierung retén Serial Number :

25 2.7.14943XF 2 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

26 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

27 1.4.11556 2 cilindro sollevamento cylinder cylindre Zylinder cilindro Serial Number :

28 2.7.00556 2 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

29 1.5.10238 2 boccola bush bague Buchse buje Serial Number :

30 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

31 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

32 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

33 1.1.01228 8 guarnizione 14X20X1,5 gasket 14X20X1,5 joint 14X20X1,5 Dichtung 14X20X1,5 junta 14X20X1,5 Serial Number :

34 2.7.15177XZ 4 vite forata M14X1,5 drilled screw M14X1,5 vis percée M14X1,5 gelochte Schraube M14X1,5 tornillo agujereado M14X1,5 era/was 27.04826
Serial Number :

35 2.7.14950R 1 portello door porte Tür puerta Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

4Combo DK/SK

36 2.7.14949 2 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

37 2.7.13248 2 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

38 2.7.13245XZ 1 albero di rinvio shaft arbre Welle eje Serial Number :

39 1.5.07782 2 boccola bush bague Buchse buje Serial Number :

40 1.1.02970 1 chiavetta A 8X7X20 key A 8X7X20 clavette A 8X7X20 Keil A 8X7X20 chaveta A 8X7X20 Serial Number :

41 2.7.13253 1 leva morsetto lever levier Hebel palanca Serial Number :

42 2.7.13243 1 supporto dx support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

43 2.7.14926R 1 contenitore rifiuti refuse container bac à déchets Abfallbehälter contenedor de basura Serial Number :

44 1.2.00445 0,45 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

45 2.7.13794R 1 sportello inspection plate plaque d 'inspection Prüfplakette placa de inspección Serial Number :

46 A27.0458 4 rullo paracolpi roller bumper roue pare-chocs Stoßrad rueda parachoques Serial Number :

47 A14.1442 1 molla spring ressort Feder Muelle Serial Number :

48 1.1.10738 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

49 2.7.13250XZ 1 bilancere rocker arm culbuteur Kipphebel balancin Serial Number :

50 2.7.05865 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

51 1.4.11601 1 cilindro chiusura cylinder cylindre Zylinder cilindro Serial Number :

52 1.1.01145 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

53 A11.0796 2 copiglia a R Ø3X61 R-shaped split pin Ø3X61 goupille fendue "R" Ø3X61 Splinte R-formig Ø3X61 pasador tipo R Ø3X61 Serial Number :

54 2.7.04826 2 vite forata drilled screw vis percée gelochte Schraube tornillo agujereado Serial Number :

55 1.1.01228 4 guarnizione 14X20X1,5 gasket 14X20X1,5 joint 14X20X1,5 Dichtung 14X20X1,5 junta 14X20X1,5 Serial Number :

56 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

57 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

58 1.3.04366 1 microinterruttore microswitch microinterrupteur Mikroschalter micro interruptor Serial Number :

59 2.7.13762XZ 1 supporto per micro support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

60 2.7.13763XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

61 1.3.08210 1 vibratore elettrico shaker vibrateur Rüttler sacudidor Serial Number :

62 2.7.15035N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

63 2.7.15034N 2 fermo Serial Number :

64 1.5.12157 5 filtro 1,7mq filter  1,7mq filtre  1,7mq Filter  1,7mq filtro  1,7mq Serial Number :

65 2.7.15032XZ 4 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

66 1.1.00243 1 stelo bolt with pin boulon avec goupille Bolzen mit Stift remache Serial Number :

67 2.7.15036XZ 1 chiusura Serial Number :

68 2.7.13955XZ 1 fermo retainer arrêtoir Arretierung retén Serial Number :

69 1.2.00095 5 anello parapovere dustproofing ring anneau pare-poussière Staubschutzring anillo de estanquidad Serial Number :

70 1.2.04480 2,9 guarnizione (1m) gasket (1m) joint (1m) Dichtung (1m) perfil de goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

4Combo DK/SK

71 2.7.14957XZ 2 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

72 1.5.11592 2 boccola bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

73 1.5.10238 1 boccola bush bague Buchse buje Serial Number :

74 1.1.01291 2 fascetta Ø22 clamp Ø22 collier Ø22 Schelle Ø22 abrazadera Ø22 Serial Number :

75 1.2.01634 0,6 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) 0,3 mt x 2
Serial Number :

76 1.2.01634 0,2 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) 0,2 mt x 2
Serial Number :

77 1.2.07342 4 anello gommato rubber ring anneau en caoutchouc Gummiring anillo de goma Serial Number :

78 1.4.01144 1 forcella fork fourche Gabelstück Horquilla Serial Number :

79 1.1.08844 1 fascetta Ø10 clamp Ø10 collier Ø10 Schelle Ø10 abrazadera Ø10 Serial Number :

80 1.1.00581 2 chiavetta A 5X5X20 key A 5X5X20 clavette A 5X5X20 Keil A 5X5X20 chaveta A 5X5X20 Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
5Combo DK/SK

5 Trasmissione
5 Transmission
5 Transmission

5 Kraftübertragung
5 Transmisión

39

22

44

19

18

6

28

6

2

3

33 32 45

59

60

1142

55

57

56
58

4 35

4341

23 14 158 26

924 31

9 1 30 1 9

17

25
7

36 54

38

37

46 12

50 49

47

48
40

51

52

10

13

21

34

29



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

5Combo DK/SK

1 1.1.07256 2 collare holder collier Schelle collar Serial Number :

2 1.2.00077 1 anello V-ring (100S) V-ring (100S) anneau en V (100S) V-Ring (100S) anillo V-ring (100S) Serial Number :

3 1.2.07582 1 anello V-ring (VA 0095) V-ring (VA 0095) anneau en V (VA 0095) V-Ring (VA 0095) anillo V-ring (VA 0095) Serial Number :

4 1.3.09515N 1 motore idraulico hydraulic motor moteur hydraulique Hydraulikmotor motor hidráulico Serial Number :

5 1.4.00538 2 snodo ball joint articulation Gelenkkopf articulación Serial Number :

6 1.4.00870 2 cuscinetto (32010) bearing (32010) roulement (32010) Lager (32010) cojinete (32010) Serial Number :

7 1.4.01470 1 raccordo a flangia fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

8 1.4.04373 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte de cojinete Serial Number :

9 1.4.05662 2 snodo angolare articulated head articulation Gelenkkopf articulación Serial Number :

10 1.5.13251 1 volante completo steering wheel kit kit volant Kit Lenkrad kit volante Serial Number :

11 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

12 1.4.01471 1 raccordo a flangia fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

13 1.4.13127 1 piantone steering column colonne de direction Lenksäule columna de dirección Serial Number :

14 2.7.04228XF 1 dado nut écrou Mutter tuerca Serial Number :

15 2.7.05113XZ 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

16 2.7.06224 1 mozzo hub moyeu Nabe brida Serial Number :

17 2.7.01336 1 registro adjusting screw vis de réglage Einstellschraube regulador Serial Number :

18 2.7.13930XZ 2 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

19 1.1.08024 1 ghiera M40 ring nut M40 écrou de blocage M40 Nutmutter M40 anillo roscado M40 Serial Number :

20 1.3.12546 1 pompa portata variabile variable delivery pump Pompe à débit variable Verstellpumpe Bomba a caudal variable Serial Number :

21 1.2.11887 1 kit anelli OR O-Rings Kit Kit anneaux OR Kit Ringe OR Kit anillos OR Serial Number :

22 1.3.08366 1 idroguida power steering direction assistée hydraulische Lenkung dirección asistida Serial Number :

23 1.2.12002 1 kit ruota compl.di cerchio wheel kit kit roue Kit Rad kit de rueda CT616
->215468Serial Number :

23 1.2.12077 1 kit ruota compl.di cerchio wheel kit kit roue Kit Rad kit de rueda CT616
215469 ->Serial Number :

24 2.7.06849 1 pedale avanzamento drive pedal pédale d'accélérateur Fahrpedal pedal del acelerador Serial Number :

25 2.7.14920XZ 1 leva lever levier Hebel palanca Serial Number :

26 2.7.13178 1 supporto ruota support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

27 2.7.13179 1 supporto ruota support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

28 2.7.13222 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhälter distanciador Serial Number :

29 2.7.13247 1 braccetto sterzo arm bras Arm brazo Serial Number :

30 2.7.14919XZ 1 albero axle arbre Welle eje Serial Number :

31 2.7.13462 1 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

32 1.4.11587 1 cilindro idroguida cylinder cylindre Zylinder cilindro Serial Number :

33 1.4.08739 1 testina snodata ball joint articulation Gelenkkopf articulación Serial Number :

34 A15.0943 4 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

5Combo DK/SK

35 1.2.05396 1 kit guarnizioni gasket kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

36 1.2.01518 1 anello OR (3075) O-ring (3075) anneau OR (3075) O-Ring (3075) anillo OR (3075) Serial Number :

37 1.3.12966 1 pompa ingranaggi gear pump pompe à engrenages Zahnradpumpe bomba a engranajes Serial Number :

38 2.7.14461 1 chiave a tubo socket wrench clé à douille Steckschlüssel llave de tubo Serial Number :

39 1.2.09688 1 kit guarnizioni idroguida gaskets kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

40 1.3.12965 1 kit guarnizioni gasket kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

41 2.7.00548 5 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe distanciador Serial Number :

42 2.7.15078XZ 2 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Serial Number :

43 2.7.09246N 1 fermo bracket bride de fixation Bügel retén Serial Number :

44 2.7.15913XZ 1 vite screw vis Schraube tornillo Serial Number :

45 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

46 1.2.02493 1 anello OR (3093) O-ring (3093) anneau OR (3093) O-Ring (3093) anillo OR (3093) Serial Number :

47 1.1.08261 1 guarnizione 3/4"X33X1,5 gasket 3/4"X33X1,5 joint 3/4"X33X1,5 Dichtring 3/4"X33X1,5 junta 3/4"X33X1,5 Serial Number :

48 1.4.01241 1 nipplo 3/4" nipple 3/4" nipple 3/4" Nippel 3/4" racor 3/4" Serial Number :

49 1.1.01231 1 vite forata 3/4" G drilled screw 3/4" G vis percée 3/4" G gelochte Schraube 3/4" G tornillo agujereado 3/4" G Serial Number :

50 1.1.08261 1 guarnizione 3/4"X33X1,5 gasket 3/4"X33X1,5 joint 3/4"X33X1,5 Dichtring 3/4"X33X1,5 junta 3/4"X33X1,5 Serial Number :

51 1.4.01237 1 nipplo 1/2" nipple 1/2" nipple 1/2" nippel 1/2" racor 1/2" Serial Number :

52 1.1.01283 1 guarnizione 1/2"X27X1,35 gasket 1/2"X27X1,35 joint 1/2"X27X1,35 Dichtung 1/2"X27X1,35 junta 1/2"X27X1,35 Serial Number :

53 1.1.01225 2 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

54 1.4.01237 3 nipplo 1/2" nipple 1/2" nipple 1/2" nippel 1/2" racor 1/2" Serial Number :

55 1.1.01232 2 vite forata 1/2" G drilled screw 1/2" G vis percée 1/2" G gelochte Schraube 1/2" G tornillo agujereado 1/2" G Serial Number :

56 1.1.01283 4 guarnizione 1/2"X27X1,35 gasket 1/2"X27X1,35 joint 1/2"X27X1,35 Dichtung 1/2"X27X1,35 junta 1/2"X27X1,35 Serial Number :

57 2.7.09498 1 tubo pipe tuyau Leitung tubo Serial Number :

58 2.7.09499 1 tubo pipe tuyau Leitung tubo Serial Number :

59 1.1.01234 2 vite forata M14X1,5 drilled screw M14X1,5 vis percée M14X1,5 gelochte Schraube M14X1,5 tornillo agujereado M14X1,5 Serial Number :

60 1.1.01228 4 guarnizione 14X20X1,5 gasket 14X20X1,5 joint 14X20X1,5 Dichtung 14X20X1,5 junta 14X20X1,5 Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
6Combo DK/SK

6 Ruote post. e frenatura
6 Rear wheels and brakes

6 Roues postérieures et frein
6 Hinterradern und Bremse
6 Ruedas traseras y freno

12 1

14 11 10 6 2

13
18

22

21

4

24

23

16 29

31

8

28

5

15

30

9

32

35

7 3

33 34

19

20

36

37

38



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

6Combo DK/SK

1 1.1.09336 12 colonnetta stud bolt goujon Schraubbolzen racor M12x1,25 L21
Serial Number :

2 1.2.11807 2 corteco seal ring bague d'etancheite Dichtring anillo de estanquidad 50-68-8
Serial Number :

3 1.3.09236 1 bulbo pompa freni sensor capteur Messwertgeber sensor Serial Number :

4 1.4.01355 1 serbatoio olio freni oil tank réservoir Tank depósito Serial Number :

5 1.4.03472 1 pompa freno brake pump pompe du frein Bremspumpe Bomba del freno Serial Number :

6 1.4.04371 2 cuscinetto (32008AX) bearing (32008AX) roulement (32008AX) Lager (32008AX) cojinete (32008AX) 40x68x19
Serial Number :

7 1.4.04607 1 raccordo a 2 vie two-way connection raccord Anschlußstück racor Serial Number :

8 1.4.09237 1 pedale freno brake pedal pedal du frein Bremspedal Pédal del freno CT626
->216538Serial Number :

8 1.4.13299 1 pedale freno brake pedal pedal du frein Bremspedal pédal del freno CT626
216539 ->Serial Number :

9 1.4.09238 1 freno a mano Hand brake Frein à main Handbremse Freno de mano Serial Number :

10 1.4.11805 2 cuscinetto (32207) bearing (32207) roulement (32207) Lager (32207) cojinete (32207) 457x152x308
Serial Number :

11 1.5.11809 2 tappo Ø85 cap Ø85 bouchon Ø85 stopfen Ø85 tapón Ø85 Serial Number :

12 1.1.09385 2 dado M16X1,5 nut M16X1,5 écrou M16X1,5 Mutter M16X1,5 Tuerca M16X1,5 M16x1,5
Serial Number :

13 1.2.11804 2 anello compl.di cerchio wheel kit kit roue Kit Rad kit rueda CUSHION CT616
->215468Serial Number :

13 1.2.12075 2 anello compl.di cerchio wheel kit kit roue Kit Rad kit rueda CUSHION CT616
215469 ->Serial Number :

14 2.7.10768XZ 2 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela 16x48x4
Serial Number :

15 2.7.13464 1 colonnetta MF M10 stud bolt MF M10 goujon MF M10 Schraubbolzen MW M10 racor MH M10 MF M10
Serial Number :

16 2.7.13532 1 mozzo ruote posteriori whee hub moyeu Nabe cubo Serial Number :

18 1.1.00311 1 copiglia Ø2,7X30 split pin Ø2,7X30 goupille fendue Ø2,7X30 Splinte Ø2,7X30 pasador de chaveta Ø2,7X30 Serial Number :

19 1.4.11802 1 massa freno dx RH brake frein droit rechtes Bremse freno derecho Serial Number :

20 1.4.11801 1 massa freno sx LH brake frein gauche linkes Bremse freno izquierdo Serial Number :

21 1.4.01356 1 staffa bracket bride Bügel estribo Serial Number :

22 1.3.00558 0,16 guaina (1m) sheath (1m) gaine (1m) Scheide (1m) vaina (1m) mt
Serial Number :

23 1.1.01295 2 fascetta Ø7-11 H5 clamp Ø7-11 H5 collier Ø7-11 H5 Schelle Ø7-11 H5 abrazadera Ø7-11 H5 Serial Number :

24 1.2.11826 0,71 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

28 2.7.13809XZ 2 flangia flange bride Flansch brida Serial Number :

29 1.2.12000 1 tubo dx hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

30 1.2.11999 1 tubo sx hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

31 1.1.00475 9 fascetta Ø6 clamp Ø6 collier Ø6 Schelle Ø6 abrazadera Ø6 Serial Number :

32 1.4.11752 1 cavo cable câble Kabel cable Serial Number :

33 1.4.07968 2 vite forata VFJ 7/16 20 drilled screw VFJ 7/16 20 vis percée VFJ 7/16 20 gelochte Schraube VFJ 7/16 20 tornillo agujereado VFJ 7/16 20 Serial Number :

34 1.1.03278 6 rondella 10,2X16X1,5 washer 10,2X16X1,5 rondelle 10,2X16X1,5 Scheibe 10,2X16X1,5 arandela 10,2X16X1,5 1/8"
Serial Number :

35 1.1.03528 1 fascetta Ø3/8" clamp Ø3/8" collier Ø3/8" Schelle Ø3/8" abrazadera Ø3/8" Serial Number :

36 2.7.15040XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

37 1.2.11803 2 anello CUSHION CUSHION ring anneau CUSHION CUSHION Ring anillo CUSHION CT616
->215468Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

6Combo DK/SK

37 1.2.12076 2 anello CUSHION CUSHION ring anneau CUSHION CUSHION Ring anillo CUSHION CT616
215469 ->Serial Number :

38 1.1.07592 1 spina cilindrica Ø8X20 cylindrical pin Ø8X20 goupille cylindrique Ø8X20 Zylindrischer Stift Ø8X20 pasador cilíndrico Ø8X20 CT626
216539 ->Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
7Combo DK/SK

7 Componenti idraulici
7 Hydraulic components

7 Composants hydrauliques
7 Hydraulische Komponenten

7 Componentes hidráulicos

37 36

35

34

102101
4443

42

41

40
39

38

52
51

4849

50

53

56

54
55

57

58

59

60 61 62 63

67

64

66

65

71 72

77

78

80

81

82

83

84

85

79

86

87

88
89

90

91

92

93 94

95

100 99

98

9796

112

282726

25

24232221

7

654

3

2

1

10
9

8

111213

113

107
108

117
118

119113124

104

103

123 122 121

114

115

116114

120

126 127 128

106

105

130

125
129

70 69 68

131 133
132134

135

136

14

1516

1720

1819

73 74

75

76

45
46

33 33 32 31 47 30 29

138109

137 110 139141

140

42

41

111

111



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

7Combo DK/SK

1 1.5.00942 1 tappo cap bouchon stopfen tapón Serial Number :

2 2.7.14882N 1 serbatoio olio oil tank reservoir d'huile Öltank depósito de aceite Serial Number :

3 1.5.09348 1 indicatore di livello olio oil level indicator indicateur de niveau d'huile Ölstandsanzeiger Indicador de nivel de aceite Serial Number :

4 1.3.01761 1 termointerruttore 60°-50° thermal switch 60°-50° interrupteur thermique 60°-50° Wärmeschalter 60°-50° termorruptor 60°-50° Serial Number :

5 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

6 1.4.09493 1 raccordo 90° MF 3/4" fitting 90° MF 3/4" raccord 90° MF 3/4" Anschlußstück 90° MF 3/4" racor 90° MF 3/4" Serial Number :

7 2.7.14922N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

8 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

9 1.4.01235 1 nipplo 3/8" nipple 3/8" nipple 3/8" Nippel 3/8" racor 3/8" Serial Number :

10 1.1.01225 1 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

11 1.1.01283 3 guarnizione 1/2"X27X1,35 gasket 1/2"X27X1,35 joint 1/2"X27X1,35 Dichtung 1/2"X27X1,35 junta 1/2"X27X1,35 Serial Number :

12 1.4.01237 3 nipplo 1/2" nipple 1/2" nipple 1/2" nippel 1/2" racor 1/2" Serial Number :

13 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

14 1.1.01225 1 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

15 1.4.01235 1 nipplo 3/8" nipple 3/8" nipple 3/8" Nippel 3/8" racor 3/8" Serial Number :

16 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

17 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

18 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

19 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

20 1.4.02913 1 raccordo MMF 1/2" fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

21 1.4.05735 1 raccordo fitting raccord Anschlußstück racor Serial Number :

22 2.7.12635 2 nipplo 3/4"G nipple 3/4"G nipple 3/4"G Nippel 3/4"G racor 3/4"G Serial Number :

23 1.4.08260 1 rubinetto FF 3/4" tap FF 3/4" robinet FF 3/4" Hahn FF 3/4" grifo FF 3/4" Serial Number :

24 1.4.01241 2 nipplo 3/4" nipple 3/4" nipple 3/4" Nippel 3/4" racor 3/4" Serial Number :

25 1.3.07001 1 kit filtro olio completo hydraulic oil filter kit kit filtre à huile Kit  Hydrauliköl Filter Kit filtre de aceite hidráulico Serial Number :

26 1.3.03915 1 cartuccia x filtro olio oil filter cartridge cartouche filtre d'huile Ölpatrone cartucho de aceite Serial Number :

27 1.4.09117 1 raccordo girevole a T 3/4" T-swivel fitting 3/4" raccord tournant en T 3/4" T- Anschlußstück 3/4" racor giratorio en T 3/4" Serial Number :

28 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

29 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

30 1.4.05743 2 raccordo fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

31 1.4.01244 8 nipplo 1/4" nipple 1/4" nipple 1/4" Nippel 1/4" racor 1/4" Serial Number :

32 1.1.00451 8 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

33 1.3.07755 2 valvola valve soupape Ventil válvula Serial Number :

34 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

35 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

7Combo DK/SK

36 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

37 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

38 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

39 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

40 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

41 2.7.14881N 1 piede support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

42 2.7.14880N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

43 1.4.01244 8 nipplo 1/4" nipple 1/4" nipple 1/4" Nippel 1/4" racor 1/4" Serial Number :

44 1.1.00451 8 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

45 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

46 1.4.12249 1 raccordo girevole 90° MF 1/4" swivel fitting 90° MF 1/4" raccord tournant 90° MF 1/4" Anschlusstück 90° MF 1/4" racor giratorio 90° MF 1/4" Serial Number :

47 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

48 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

49 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

50 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

51 1.1.01225 8 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

52 1.4.01235 3 nipplo 3/8" nipple 3/8" nipple 3/8" Nippel 3/8" racor 3/8" Serial Number :

53 1.4.01235 1 nipplo 3/8" nipple 3/8" nipple 3/8" Nippel 3/8" racor 3/8" Serial Number :

54 1.4.02617 1 raccordo gir.90° MF3/8" fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

55 1.3.12070 1 trasduttore di pressione pressure transducer capteur de pression Druckgeber transductor de presión Serial Number :

56 1.4.08203 1 giunto X attacco rapido 3/8" fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

57 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

58 1.1.01233 1 vite forata 3/8" G drilled screw 3/8" G vis percée 3/8" G gelochte Schraube 3/8" G tornillo agujereado 3/8" G Serial Number :

59 1.1.01250 1 tappo 3/8" plug 3/8" bouchon 3/8" Stopfen 3/8" tapón 3/8" Serial Number :

60 1.1.01225 1 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

61 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

62 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

63 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

64 1.4.08203 1 giunto X attacco rapido 3/8" fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

65 1.4.05909 1 colonnetta MF 3/8" stud bolt MF 3/8" goujon MF 3/8" Schraubbolzen MW 3/8" racor MH 3/8" Serial Number :

66 1.4.08202 1 innesto rapido 3/8" coupling 3/8" embrayage 3/8" Schnellkupplung 3/8" embrague hidr. 3/8" Serial Number :

67 1.4.02168 1 raccordo gir. 1/2"-3/8" fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

68 1.1.01225 4 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

69 1.4.07434 1 colonnetta MM 3/8" stud bolt MM 3/8" goujon MM 3/8" Schraubbolzen MM 3/8" racor MM 3/8" Serial Number :

70 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

7Combo DK/SK

71 1.3.09029 1 distributore control valve distributeur Wegeventil distribuidor Serial Number :

72 1.2.09518 1 kit guarnizioni gasket kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

73 1.4.01238 1 nipplo 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" Nippel 3/8"-1/2" racor 3/8"-1/2" Serial Number :

74 1.1.01225 1 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

75 1.4.11027 1 raccordo fitting raccord Anschlußstück racor Serial Number :

76 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

77 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

78 1.4.08203 1 giunto X attacco rapido 3/8" fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

79 1.3.11995 1 trasduttore di pressione pressure transducer capteur de pression Druckgeber transductor de presión Serial Number :

80 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

81 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

82 1.4.03326 3 passaparete bulkhead raccord passe de cloison Übergangstück racor de mamparo Serial Number :

83 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

84 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

85 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

86 1.4.12080 2 innesto rapido 1/8" coupling 1/8" embrayage 1/8" Schnellkupplung 1/8" embrague hidr. 1/8" Serial Number :

87 2.7.13756 2 tappo F 1/2" plug F 1/2" bouchon F 1/2"  Stopfen F 1/2" tapón F 1/2" Serial Number :

88 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

89 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

90 2.7.01866 2 passaparete bulkhead raccord passe de cloison Übergangstück racor de mamparo Serial Number :

91 2.7.13450 1 supporto raccordi support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

92 2.7.01158 2 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhälter distanciador Serial Number :

93 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

94 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

95 1.3.12217 1 radiatore olio oil cooler radiateur d'huile Ölkühler radiador de aceite Serial Number :

96 2.7.15113R 1 convogliatore aria conveyer convoyeur Sammler conducto Serial Number :

97 1.3.07808 1 elettroventilatore electric fan ventilateur électrique Elektroventilator eléctroventilador Serial Number :

98 1.3.11735 1 elettroventola electric fan électroventilateur elektrisches Gebläse electroventilador Serial Number :

99 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

100 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

101 A27.0791 2 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

102 2.7.15093XZ 2 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Serial Number :

103 1.4.01244 1 nipplo 1/4" nipple 1/4" nipple 1/4" Nippel 1/4" racor 1/4" Serial Number :

104 1.1.00451 1 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

105 1.4.01237 1 nipplo 1/2" nipple 1/2" nipple 1/2" nippel 1/2" racor 1/2" Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

7Combo DK/SK

106 1.1.01283 1 guarnizione 1/2"X27X1,35 gasket 1/2"X27X1,35 joint 1/2"X27X1,35 Dichtung 1/2"X27X1,35 junta 1/2"X27X1,35 Serial Number :

107 1.4.01244 1 nipplo 1/4" nipple 1/4" nipple 1/4" Nippel 1/4" racor 1/4" Serial Number :

108 1.1.00451 1 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

109 1.1.01233 1 vite forata 3/8" G drilled screw 3/8" G vis percée 3/8" G gelochte Schraube 3/8" G tornillo agujereado 3/8" G Serial Number :

110 1.4.05907 1 raccordo a T gir. (3/8") T- fitting (3/8") raccord en T (3/8") T- Anschlußstück (3/8") racor en T (3/8") Serial Number :

111 1.2.06032 0,8 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) 0,4 mt x2
Serial Number :

112 1.2.04149 0,4 profilo in gomma (1m) rubber section (1m) profil en caoutchouc (1m) Gummiprofil (1m) perfil en goma (1m) mt
Serial Number :

113 1.3.07584 2 valvola di blocco semplice valve soupape Ventil válvula Serial Number :

114 1.1.00451 1 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

115 1.4.01552 1 nipplo girevole MF 1/4" swivel nipple MF 1/4" raccord tournant MF 1/4" Schwenknippel MF 1/4" racor giratorio MF 1/4" Serial Number :

116 1.4.12042 1 colonnetta MM 1/4" stud bolt MM 1/4" goujon MM 1/4" Schraubbolzen MM 1/4" racor MM 1/4" Serial Number :

117 1.1.00451 1 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

118 1.4.01244 1 nipplo 1/4" nipple 1/4" nipple 1/4" Nippel 1/4" racor 1/4" Serial Number :

119 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

120 1.1.00451 2 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

121 1.4.01244 2 nipplo 1/4" nipple 1/4" nipple 1/4" Nippel 1/4" racor 1/4" Serial Number :

122 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

123 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

124 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

125 1.3.03920 1 valvola prioritaria priority valve soupape prioritaire Prioritätsventil válvula de prioridad Serial Number :

126 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

127 1.4.01235 1 nipplo 3/8" nipple 3/8" nipple 3/8" Nippel 3/8" racor 3/8" Serial Number :

128 1.1.01225 1 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

129 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

130 1.4.02907 1 raccordo girevole M90°-F1/2" swivel fitting M90°-F1/2" raccord tournant M90°-F1/2" Anschlusstück M90°-F1/2" racor giratorio M90°-F1/2" Serial Number :

131 1.3.12854 1 selettore 6Vie 3/8G 6way 3/8G valve Soupape à 6 voies 3/8G 6-Wege- 3/8G Ventil Válvula de 6 vías 3/8G Serial Number :

132 1.4.01235 3 nipplo 3/8" nipple 3/8" nipple 3/8" Nippel 3/8" racor 3/8" Serial Number :

133 1.1.01225 7 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

134 1.4.01246 2 nipplo 3/8"-1/4" nipple 3/8"-1/4" nipple 3/8"-1/4" Nippel 3/8"-1/4" racor 3/8"-1/4" Serial Number :

135 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

136 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

137 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

138 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

139 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

140 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

7Combo DK/SK

141 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
8Combo DK/SK

8 Tubi idraulici
8 Hydraulic hoses

8 Tuyaux hydrauliques
8 Hydraulikrohre

8 Tubos hidráulicos

1

2

3

4

10 9

11

12

20
43

35

36

38

37

39

34

4142

33
31

32

30

29

44

8
6

5

14

16

17

40

24
27 26

25

22

21

28

18 1913 23

7

15



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

8Combo DK/SK

1 1.2.12580 1 tubo Serial Number :

2 1.2.11929 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

3 1.2.11903 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

4 1.2.12580 1 tubo Serial Number :

5 1.2.12912 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

6 1.2.11910 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

7 1.2.12914 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

8 1.2.04748 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

9 1.2.11903 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

10 1.2.11927 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

11 1.2.11901 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

12 1.2.11915 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

13 1.2.11909 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

14 1.2.11904 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

15 1.2.11917 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

16 1.2.12937 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

17 1.2.12913 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

18 1.2.11919 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

19 1.2.13077 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

20 1.2.11902 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

21 1.2.11918 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

22 1.2.13076 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

23 1.2.12906 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

24 1.2.12907 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

25 1.2.13077 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

26 1.2.11919 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

27 1.2.11909 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

28 1.2.11924 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

29 1.2.11931 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

30 1.2.11913 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

31 1.2.11920 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

32 1.2.11914 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

33 1.2.11928 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

34 1.2.12559 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

35 1.2.11915 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

8Combo DK/SK

36 1.2.11925 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

37 1.2.11925 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

38 1.2.11930 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

39 1.2.13098 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

40 1.2.11908 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

41 1.2.11926 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

42 1.2.11921 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

43 1.2.11906 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

44 2.7.15069 1 kit tubi hoses kit kit tuyaux Kit Rohren kit tubos Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
9Combo DK/SK

9 Tubi idraulici (spazzole)
9 Hydraulic hoses (brushes)

9 Tuyaux hydrauliques (brosses)
9 Hydraulikrohre (Bürsten)

9 Tubos hidráulicos (cepillos)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

9Combo DK/SK

1 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

2 1.2.13077 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

3 1.2.13076 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

4 1.2.11918 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

5 1.2.12261 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo optional
Serial Number :

6 1.2.12258 1 tubo con occhio hose tuyau Rohr tubo optional
Serial Number :

7 1.2.12262 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo optional
Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
10Combo DK/SK

10 Motore Diesel (Combo DK)
10 Diesel Engine (Combo DK)
10 Moteur diesel (Combo DK)
10 Diesel-Motor (Combo DK)
10 Motor diesel (Combo DK)

82 90 81

79 80

8983

62

74 61

53

56

52 51 50 49

55

54

84 86

87

85

43

37 39

31

36 26

24

65

66

67

48

33 34

9

22

35

10

11

6

7 8

5

4

3

2

1

64

58

60

59

57

12 13 14

15

29

27

23

25
28

77
76 75

78

69

68

70

717273

63

20 18 21

17

19

16

88 46
47

40

44

45 42 41 37

38 37

32

65

30

91



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

10Combo DK/SK

1 1.3.05655 1 cappello parapioggia cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

2 2.7.15057N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

3 1.1.06200 2 fascetta Ø40-60 H8 clamp Ø40-60 H8 collier Ø40-60 H8 Schelle Ø40-60 H8 abrazadera Ø40-60 H8 Serial Number :

4 1.2.10808 0,8 tubo aspirazione aria (1m) suction hose (1m) tuyau d'aspiration (1m) Saugschlauch (1m) tubo de aspiración (1m) mt
Serial Number :

5 2.7.07197N 1 supporto filtro filter support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

6 1.3.05646 1 filtro aria motore engine air filter filtre air moteur Motorluftfilter kit filtro de aire Serial Number :

7 1.3.05648 1 cartuccia interna air filter internal cartridge cartouche filtre Luftfilterpatrone cartucho interior Serial Number :

8 1.3.05647 1 cartuccia esterna air filter external cartridge cartouche filtre Luftfilterpatrone cartucho externa Serial Number :

9 1.2.02082 1 cintura belt ceinture Gürtel cinturón Serial Number :

10 1.1.00036 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

11 2.7.00036XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

12 1.3.09750 1 flangia flange bride Flansch brida Serial Number :

13 1.3.08127 1 giunto joint joint Kupplung acoplamiento Serial Number :

14 1.3.09748 1 coprivolano cover motor flywheel couvercle volant de moteur Abdeckung Motorschwungrad tapa Serial Number :

15 1.3.12136 1 Kit flangia motore-pompa flange engine-pump kit kit bride moteur-pompe Kit Flansch Motor-Pumpe Kit brida motor-bomba Serial Number :

16 1.3.11896 1 kit filtro carburante fuel filter kit kit filter carburant Kit Kraftstofffilter kit filtro de combustible Serial Number :

17 1.3.09260 1 filtro carburante fuel filter filtre à carburant Kraftstofffilter cartucho del filtro comb. Serial Number :

18 1.2.04991 1,8 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

19 1.1.01294 4 fascetta Ø10-18 H8 clamp Ø10-18 H8 collier Ø10-18 H8 Schelle Ø10-18 H8 abrazadera Ø10-18 H8 Serial Number :

20 1.5.09455 1,5 spirale (1m) hose protection (1m) protection tuyau (1m) Rohrschutz (1m) protección de tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

21 1.5.09455 1 spirale (1m) hose protection (1m) protection tuyau (1m) Rohrschutz (1m) protección de tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

22 1.3.11935 1 asta livello olio dip stick jauge huile Oel-Messtab varilla de aceite Serial Number :

23 2.7.10798XZ 2 supporto motore support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

24 2.7.10799XZ 2 supporto motore support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

25 1.2.02175 4 antibrante vibration damper ammortiseur Dämpfer amortiguador Serial Number :

26 1.3.11078 1 motore engine moteur Motor motor Serial Number :

27 1.3.09258 1 cartuccia olio oil cartridge cartouche à huile ölpatrone cartucho aceite motor Serial Number :

28 1.3.11893 1 bulbo olio oil sensor capteur d'huile Ölsensor sensor de aceite Serial Number :

29 1.3.09899 1 motorino avviamento starter motor démarreur Anlasser arranque motor Serial Number :

30 1.3.10482 1 pompa carburante fuel supply pump pompe combustible Kraftstoffpumpe bomba de combustible Serial Number :

31 1.3.11084 1 guarnizione gasket joint dichtutung junta Serial Number :

32 1.2.04991 1,5 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

33 1.3.11900 1 bulbo sensor capteur Messfühler sensor Serial Number :

34 1.3.11429 1 adattatore adapter adaptateur Adapter adaptador Serial Number :

35 1.3.11899 1 kit guarnizioni superiori upper gasket kit kit de joints supérieur obere Dichtungssatz kit juntas superiores Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

10Combo DK/SK

36 1.3.11898 1 kit guarnizioni inferiori lower gasket kit kit de joints inférieurs untere Dichtungssatz kit juntas inferiores Serial Number :

37 1.2.02936 3 manicotto coupling manchon Verbindungsmuffe manguito Serial Number :

38 1.1.05638 6 fascetta Ø32-50 H12 clamp Ø32-50 H12 collier Ø32-50 H12 Schelle Ø32-50 H12 abrazadera Ø32-50 H12 Serial Number :

39 2.7.13709XZ 1 tubo di collegamento connecting hose tuyau de raccordement Verbindungsschlauch manguito de conección Serial Number :

40 1.2.06285 2 tampone antivibrante buffer pad tampon d'amortisseur Puffer-Stossdaempfer amortiguador Serial Number :

41 1.2.10919 1 tappo cap bouchon Stopfen tapón Serial Number :

42 1.1.01294 1 fascetta Ø10-18 H8 clamp Ø10-18 H8 collier Ø10-18 H8 Schelle Ø10-18 H8 abrazadera Ø10-18 H8 Serial Number :

43 1.2.06815 2 antivibrante vibration damper amortisseur Dämpfer amortiguador Serial Number :

44 2.7.13451XZ 1 supporto radiatore support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

45 1.3.11306 1 radiatore acqua water cooler radiateur d'eau Wasserkühler Radiador de agua Serial Number :

46 2.7.13088N 1 convogliatore conveyer convoyeur Sammler conducto Serial Number :

47 2.7.14923N 1 rete di protezione protection grille grillage de protection Schutzgitter rejilla de protección Serial Number :

48 1.3.11897 1 guarnizione testa head gasket joint de la tête kopf-Dichtungsring junta de cabeza Serial Number :

49 1.4.03717 1 serbatoio acqua con tappo water tnak with plug reservoir eau avec bouchon Kraftstofftank mit Stopfen déposito con tapón Serial Number :

50 1.3.06747 1 tappo plug bouchon Stopfen tapón Serial Number :

51 1.1.01294 2 fascetta Ø10-18 H8 clamp Ø10-18 H8 collier Ø10-18 H8 Schelle Ø10-18 H8 abrazadera Ø10-18 H8 Serial Number :

52 1.2.09420 1,2 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

53 2.7.14994N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

54 1.1.01296 2 fascetta Ø17-29 H8 clamp Ø17-29 H8 collier Ø17-29 H8 Schelle Ø17-29 H8 abrazadera Ø17-29 H8 Serial Number :

55 1.2.07894 1 tubo acqua (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d'eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

56 1.2.01387 1,4 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

57 1.5.02535 1 leva acceleratore accelerator lever levier accelerateur Gashebel palanca del acelerador Serial Number :

58 2.7.13504XZ 1 supporto cavo acceleratore accelerator cable support support câble accelerateur Gashebelkabel Halterung<br> soporte Serial Number :

59 1.4.12119 1 cavo cable câble Kabel cable Serial Number :

60 1.1.05250 1 registro adjuster reglage Einstellung regulador Serial Number :

61 2.7.15018N 1 serbatoio carburante fuel tank réservoir de carburant Kraftstofftank depósito del combustible Serial Number :

62 1.3.00995 1 galleggiante float flotteur Schwimmer flotador Serial Number :

63 2.7.15056XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

64 1.5.09454 0,8 guaina (1m) guard (1m) protection (1m) Schutzverkleidung (1m) protección (1m) mt
Serial Number :

65 1.2.10852 2 manicotto coupling manchon Verbindungsmuffe<br> manguito Serial Number :

66 2.7.15074XZ 1 tubo di collegamento connection sleeve manchon de raccordement Verbindungshülse manguito de conexión Serial Number :

67 1.1.03632 4 fascetta Ø50-65 H12,2 clamp Ø50-65 H12,2 collier Ø50-65 H12,2 Schelle Ø50-65 H12,2 abrazadera Ø50-65 H12,2 Serial Number :

68 2.7.14173XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

69 2.7.15100XZ 1 tenditore tensioner tendeur Spanner tensor Serial Number :

70 1.3.12398 1 alternatore alternator alternateur Drehstromgenerator alternador Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

10Combo DK/SK

71 2.7.14172 1 puleggia pulley poulie Riemenscheibe polea Serial Number :

72 1.2.01395 1 cinghia (A 35 1/2") belt (A 35 1/2") courroie (A 35 1/2") Riemen (A 35 1/2") correa (A 35 1/2") Serial Number :

73 2.7.14951XZ 1 puleggia pulley poulie Riemenscheibe polea Serial Number :

74 1.3.01161 1 tappo cap bouchon Stopfen tapón Serial Number :

75 2.7.15092NAT 1 marmitta silencer boîte d'echappement Auspufftopf silenciador Serial Number :

76 1.3.11421 1 guarnizione gasket joint Dichtung junta Serial Number :

77 1.3.11894 1 guarnizione gasket joint Dichtung junta Serial Number :

79 1.1.01206 2 vite forata M10X1 drilled screw M10X1 vis percée M10X1 gelochte Schraube M10X1 tornillo agujereado M10X1 Serial Number :

78 1.3.11895 1 collettore di scarico maifold collecteur d'échappement Auspuffsammel colector Serial Number :

80 1.4.09116 1 raccordo fitting raccord Anschluß racor Serial Number :

81 1.4.09243 1 raccordo fitting raccord Anschluß racor Serial Number :

82 1.2.04991 1,7 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

83 1.2.01786 1,5 tubo carburante (1m) fuel hose (1m) tuyau de carburant (1m) Kraftstoffrohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

84 1.1.01225 1 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

85 1.4.01235 1 nipplo 3/8" nipple 3/8" nipple 3/8" Nippel 3/8" racor 3/8" Serial Number :

86 1.2.04748 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

87 1.1.01250 1 tappo 3/8" plug 3/8" bouchon 3/8" Stopfen 3/8" tapón 3/8" Serial Number :

88 1.1.09658 4 guarnizione 10X16X1,5 gasket 10X16X1,5 joint 10X16X1,5 Dichtung 10X16X1,5 junta 10X16X1,5 Serial Number :

89 1.1.01294 2 fascetta Ø10-18 H8 clamp Ø10-18 H8 collier Ø10-18 H8 Schelle Ø10-18 H8 abrazadera Ø10-18 H8 Serial Number :

90 1.1.01295 2 fascetta Ø7-11 H5 clamp Ø7-11 H5 collier Ø7-11 H5 Schelle Ø7-11 H5 abrazadera Ø7-11 H5 Serial Number :

91 2.7.15107NK 1 deflettore deflector déflecteur Deflektor deflector Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
11Combo DK/SK

11 Motore Benzina - GPL (Combo SK)
11 Petrol - LPG engine (Combo SK)

11 Moteur Essence - GPL (Combo SK)
11 Benzin - LPG Motor (Combo SK)

11 Motor de Gasolina - LPG (Combo SK)

( U )

( E )
( U )

( E )
MOTORE KUBOTA

ENGINE KUBOTA

( I )

( I )

1

2

3

4

5

6

8
7

910

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

2021

22

2425262728

29
30

31

32

34
35

3637

37
38

39
40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

51

52

5354
555657

51

50

58

51

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

70

71 72

75

23

68

69

73

74

75

76

77

78

3379

80

81

82

83
84

85

86

87

88

89
9091

94

97

95

96

93

100
102

101

104

104 98

99

104103

104

92



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

11Combo DK/SK

1 1.3.05655 1 cappello parapioggia cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

2 2.7.15057N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

3 1.1.06200 2 fascetta Ø40-60 H8 clamp Ø40-60 H8 collier Ø40-60 H8 Schelle Ø40-60 H8 abrazadera Ø40-60 H8 Serial Number :

4 1.2.10808 0,8 tubo aspirazione aria (1m) suction hose (1m) tuyau d'aspiration (1m) Saugschlauch (1m) tubo de aspiración (1m) mt
Serial Number :

5 2.7.07197N 1 supporto filtro filter support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

6 1.3.05646 1 filtro aria motore engine air filter filtre air moteur Motorluftfilter kit filtro de aire Serial Number :

7 1.3.05648 1 cartuccia interna air filter internal cartridge cartouche filtre Luftfilterpatrone cartucho interior Serial Number :

8 1.3.05647 1 cartuccia esterna air filter external cartridge cartouche filtre Luftfilterpatrone cartucho externa Serial Number :

9 1.2.02082 1 cintura belt ceinture Gürtel cinturón Serial Number :

10 1.1.00036 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

11 2.7.00036XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

12 2.7.15009NAT 1 protezione guard protection Schutz protección Serial Number :

13 1.3.12923 1 catalizzatore Catalyst  catalyseur Katalysator catalizador Serial Number :

14 1.3.13171 1 guarnizione inferiore gasket joint Dichtung junta Serial Number :

15 2.7.14904NAT 1 tubo di scarico inf. exhaust pipe tuyau d'échappement Auspuffrohr tubo de escape Serial Number :

16 1.3.13164 1 sensore gas di scarico exhaust gas sensor capteur de gaz d’échappement Auspuff-Gassensor sensor de gas de escape Serial Number :

17 2.7.15007NAT 1 supporto inferiore lower support support inferieur untere Halterung soporte inferior Serial Number :

18 2.7.14941NAT 1 protezione guard protection Schutz protección Serial Number :

19 1.3.13170 1 guarnizione superiore upper seal joint supérieur obere Dichtung junta superior Serial Number :

20 2.7.14173XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

21 1.3.12398 1 alternatore alternator alternateur Drehstromgenerator alternador Serial Number :

22 2.7.15100XZ 1 tenditore tensioner tendeur Spanner tensor Serial Number :

23 1.4.12933 1 nipplo NTPF/GAS MM1/4" nipple NTPF/GAS MM1/4" nipple NTPF/GAS MM1/4" Nippel NTPF/GAS MM1/4" racor NTPF/GAS MM1/4" Serial Number :

24 2.7.14172 1 puleggia pulley poulie Riemenscheibe polea Serial Number :

25 1.2.01395 1 cinghia (A 35 1/2") belt (A 35 1/2") courroie (A 35 1/2") Riemen (A 35 1/2") correa (A 35 1/2") Serial Number :

26 2.7.14951XZ 1 puleggia pulley poulie Riemenscheibe polea Serial Number :

27 1.2.02175 4 antibrante vibration damper ammortiseur Dämpfer amortiguador Serial Number :

28 2.7.10799XZ 4 supporto motore support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

29 1.3.13173 1 ventola fan ventilateur ventilateur ventilador Serial Number :

30 1.3.13165 1 bulbo olio oil sensor capteur d'huile Ölsensor sensor de aceite Serial Number :

31 1.3.13174 1 motorino avviamento starter motor démarreur Anlasser arranque motor Serial Number :

32 1.3.11935 1 asta livello olio dip stick jauge huile Oel-Messtab varilla de aceite Serial Number :

33 1.3.13164 1 sensore gas di scarico exhaust gas sensor capteur de gaz d’échappement Auspuff-Gassensor sensor de gas de escape Serial Number :

34 1.3.13163 1 guarnizione testa head gasket joint de la tête kopf-Dichtungsring junta de cabeza Serial Number :

35 2.7.14903NAT 1 tubo di scarico sup. exhaust pipe tuyau d'échappement Auspuffrohr tubo de escape Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

11Combo DK/SK

36 1.1.03632 6 fascetta Ø50-65 H12,2 clamp Ø50-65 H12,2 collier Ø50-65 H12,2 Schelle Ø50-65 H12,2 abrazadera Ø50-65 H12,2 Serial Number :

37 1.2.10852 2 manicotto coupling manchon Verbindungsmuffe<br> manguito Serial Number :

38 2.7.14962XZ 1 tubo di collegamento connecting hose tuyau de raccordement Verbindungsschlauch manguito de conección Serial Number :

39 1.1.01294 2 fascetta Ø10-18 H8 clamp Ø10-18 H8 collier Ø10-18 H8 Schelle Ø10-18 H8 abrazadera Ø10-18 H8 Serial Number :

40 2.7.14961XZ 1 convogliatore conveyer convoyeur Sammler conducto Serial Number :

41 1.2.13113 1 manicotto coupling manchon Verbindungsmuffe manguito Serial Number :

42 1.3.12866 1 kit campana coupling kit kit acouplement à bride Kit Kupplung kit acoplamientos Serial Number :

43 1.3.13161 1 kit guarnizioni superiori upper gasket kit kit de joints supérieur obere Dichtungssatz kit juntas superiores Serial Number :

44 1.3.13162 1 kit guarnizioni inferiori lower gasket kit kit de joints inférieurs untere Dichtungssatz kit juntas inferiores Serial Number :

45 1.3.12858 1 Motore Kubota WG1605 Kubota WG1605 engine Moteur Kubota WG1605 Kubota Motor WG1605 Motor Kubota WG1605 Serial Number :

46 1.3.13169 1 collettore manifold collecteur Kollektor colector Serial Number :

47 1 centralina electronic control unit unité électronique Elektronischeinheit unidad electrónica Serial Number :

48 2.7.15107NK 1 deflettore deflector déflecteur Deflektor deflector Serial Number :

49 2.7.13088N 1 convogliatore conveyer convoyeur Sammler conducto Serial Number :

50 2.7.14923N 1 rete di protezione protection grille grillage de protection Schutzgitter rejilla de protección Serial Number :

51 1.2.02936 3 manicotto coupling manchon Verbindungsmuffe manguito Serial Number :

52 1.1.05638 5 fascetta Ø32-50 H12 clamp Ø32-50 H12 collier Ø32-50 H12 Schelle Ø32-50 H12 abrazadera Ø32-50 H12 Serial Number :

53 1.2.10919 1 tappo cap bouchon Stopfen tapón Serial Number :

54 1.1.01294 1 fascetta Ø10-18 H8 clamp Ø10-18 H8 collier Ø10-18 H8 Schelle Ø10-18 H8 abrazadera Ø10-18 H8 Serial Number :

55 2.7.13451XZ 1 supporto radiatore support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

56 1.2.06815 2 antivibrante vibration damper amortisseur Dämpfer amortiguador Serial Number :

57 1.3.11306 1 radiatore acqua water cooler radiateur d'eau Wasserkühler Radiador de agua Serial Number :

58 2.7.13709 1 tubo di collegamento connecting hose tuyau de raccordement Verbindungsschlauch manguito de conección Serial Number :

59 1.1.01296 2 fascetta Ø17-29 H8 clamp Ø17-29 H8 collier Ø17-29 H8 Schelle Ø17-29 H8 abrazadera Ø17-29 H8 Serial Number :

60 1.2.07894 1 tubo acqua (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d'eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

61 1.4.03717 1 serbatoio acqua con tappo water tnak with plug reservoir eau avec bouchon Kraftstofftank mit Stopfen déposito con tapón Serial Number :

62 1.3.06747 1 tappo plug bouchon Stopfen tapón Serial Number :

63 2.7.14994N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

64 1.2.01387 1,4 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

65 1.2.09420 1,2 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

66 1.1.01294 2 fascetta Ø10-18 H8 clamp Ø10-18 H8 collier Ø10-18 H8 Schelle Ø10-18 H8 abrazadera Ø10-18 H8 Serial Number :

67 1.2.06285 2 tampone antivibrante buffer pad tampon d'amortisseur Puffer-Stossdaempfer amortiguador Serial Number :

68 1.4.12917 1 nipplo NPT MM 1/4" nipple NPT MM 1/4" nipple NPT MM 1/4" nipple NPT MM 1/4" racor NPT MM 1/4" Serial Number :

69 1.4.10139 1 curva girevole 90° FF1/4" 90° fitting FF1/4" raccord 90° FF1/4" 90° Anschlußstück FF1/4" racor 90° FF1/4" Serial Number :

70 2.7.14912N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

11Combo DK/SK

71 1.4.03239 1 chiusura a leva lever closing fermeture à levier Hebelverschluß cerrojo Serial Number :

72 2.7.14915N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

73 1.3.13172 1 vaporizzatore vaporizer vaporisateur Verdampfer vaporizador Serial Number :

74 1.3.13126 2 connettore connector connecteur Verbinder conector Serial Number :

75 1.1.01296 2 fascetta Ø17-29 H8 clamp Ø17-29 H8 collier Ø17-29 H8 Schelle Ø17-29 H8 abrazadera Ø17-29 H8 Serial Number :

76 1.2.07894 1 tubo acqua (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d'eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

77 1.2.07894 1 tubo acqua (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d'eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

78 1.2.12916 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo mt
Serial Number :

79 1.3.13168 1 sensore acqua water sensor capteur d'eau Wasser Messfühler sensor de agua Serial Number :

80 1.3.13167 1 pompa acqua water pump pompe à eau Wasserpumpe bomba de agua Serial Number :

81 1.2.10352 0,4 tubo (1m) pipe (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

82 1.3.13125 1 bobina gas gas coil bobine de gaz Gasspule bobina de gas Serial Number :

83 1.3.13175 1 campana motor bell cloche du moteur Glocke campana Serial Number :

84 1.3.13177 1 mozzo hub moyeu Nabe cubo Serial Number :

85 1.3.13176 1 flangia flange bride Flansch brida Serial Number :

86 1.3.13166 1 cartuccia olio oil cartridge cartouche à huile ölpatrone cartucho aceite motor Serial Number :

87 1.3.13206 1 sensore a T T-Map sensor capteur T T Sensor sensor T Serial Number :

88 1.3.13203 1 sensore albero a camme cam shaft sensor Capteur d'arbre à cames Nockenwellengeber sensor Serial Number :

89 1.3.13204 4 bobina accensione ignition coil bobine d'allumage Zuendspule bobina de encendido Serial Number :

90 1.3.13205 4 iniettore injector injecteur Einspritzer inyector Serial Number :

91 1.3.13202 1 sensore di battito knock sensor Capteur de détonation Klopfsensor sensor de detonación Serial Number :

92 1.3.13208 1 regolatore gas gas regulator régulateur de gaz Gasregler regulador para gas Serial Number :

93 1.3.13207 1 miscelatore gas LPG mixer mélangeur GPL LPG-Mischer mezclador GPL Serial Number :

94 1.3.13209 1 sensore albero motore crank shaft sensor capteur d'arbre Wellensensor sensor del arbol Serial Number :

95 2.7.15013N 1 serbatoio carburante fuel tank réservoir de carburant Treibstofftank déposito de combustible Serial Number :

96 1.3.01161 1 tappo cap bouchon Stopfen tapón Serial Number :

97 1.3.13272 1 livello carburante fuel level gauge indicateur du niveau carb Kraftstoffstandsanzeiger flotador Serial Number :

98 1.3.11427 1 filtro carburante fuel filter filtre à carburant Brennstoff-Filter filtro de combustible Serial Number :

99 1.3.13280 1 pompa carburante fuel pump pompe carburant Kraftoffpumpe bomba de combustible Serial Number :

100 1.4.09116 2 raccordo fitting raccord Anschluß racor Serial Number :

101 1.1.01206 2 vite forata M10X1 drilled screw M10X1 vis percée M10X1 gelochte Schraube M10X1 tornillo agujereado M10X1 Serial Number :

102 1.1.09658 4 guarnizione 10X16X1,5 gasket 10X16X1,5 joint 10X16X1,5 Dichtung 10X16X1,5 junta 10X16X1,5 Serial Number :

103 1.3.13340 4 mt was 1.1.01294
Serial Number :

104 1.3.13339 1 mt was 1.2.01842
Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
12Combo DK/SK

12 Gomme laterali
12 Side rubbers

12 Seitengummis
12 Caoutchoucs latéraux

12 Cauchos laterales

2 17

30

26 2428

31
29

21
15

41 16

13

18

19
20

27
14

25

39

23
40 22 11 10 38

12

32

33

34

43

36

37 3542

9
17 8 3

7

2

6 5 1

4



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

12Combo DK/SK

1 2.7.13351XZ 1 listello tenuta gomma sx strip bande Streifen listón Serial Number :

2 1.2.11566 2 gomma tenuta acqua rubber caoutchouc Gummi goma Serial Number :

3 2.7.13328NK 1 coperchio sx LH cover couvercle gauche linkes Deckel cubierta izquierda CT615
215469 ->Serial Number :

3 2.7.13328R 1 coperchio sx LH cover couvercle gauche linkes Deckel cubierta izquierda CT615
->215468Serial Number :

4 2.7.13393N 1 battente bracket bride Bügel estribo Serial Number :

5 2.7.13350XZ 1 supporto sx LH support support gauche linkes Halterung soporte izquierdo Serial Number :

6 2.7.13352XZ 1 supporto sx LH support support gauche linkes Halterung soporte izquierdo Serial Number :

7 2.7.13346XZ 1 leva sx LH lever levier gauche linkes Hebel palanca izquierda Serial Number :

8 2.7.13347XZ 1 leva sx LH lever levier gauche linkes Hebel palanca izquierda Serial Number :

9 1.3.11685 1 attuatore sx LH actuator actionneur gauche linkes Stellmotor activador izquierdo Serial Number :

10 1.2.11652 2 gomma parapolvere rubber dust guard caoutchouc anti-poussière Staubschutz Gummi goma protección polvo Serial Number :

11 2.7.13313XZ 1 supporto dx RH support support droit rechtes Halterung soporte derecho Serial Number :

12 1.2.11649 2 gomma parapolvere dust rubber section profil pare-poussière Staubhalte-Gummiprofil goma de protec. del polvo Serial Number :

13 2.7.11554 4 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

14 2.7.13287 2 bronzina bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

15 2.7.13286 2 bronzina bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

16 2.7.13291XZ 1 leva dx RH lever levier droite rechtes Hebel palanca derecha Serial Number :

17 1.1.05833 4 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

18 2.7.13305XZ 1 supporto dx RH support support droit rechtes Halterung soporte derecho Serial Number :

19 2.7.13303 4 bronzina bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

20 2.7.13288XZ 1 leva dx RH lever levier droite rechtes Hebel palanca derecha Serial Number :

21 1.4.11639 2 cavo flessibile flexible cable câble flexible Bowdenkabel cable flexible Serial Number :

22 2.7.13304 2 registro adjuster Reglage Einstellung regulador Serial Number :

23 1.1.02739 4 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

24 2.7.13301XZ 2 leva sollevamento lever levier Hebel palanca Serial Number :

25 1.3.11635 1 attuatore dx RH actuator actionneur droit rechtes Stellmotor activador derecho Serial Number :

26 A14.1449 2 chiusura a leva lever closing levier de fermeture Hebelverschluß palanca de cierre Serial Number :

27 2.7.00656 4 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

28 2.7.13310XZ 1 listello dx RH strip bande droit rechtes Streifen listón derecho Serial Number :

29 2.7.13320N 1 battente dx bracket bride Bügel estribo Serial Number :

30 2.7.13276NK 1 coperchio dx RH cover couvercle droit rechtes Deckel cubierta derecha CT615
215469 ->Serial Number :

30 2.7.13276R 1 coperchio dx RH cover couvercle droit rechtes Deckel cubierta derecha CT615
->215468Serial Number :

31 1.4.07711 2 chiusura lock fermeture Verschluß palanca de cierre Serial Number :

32 2.7.13659XZ 1 listello flat bar bande Leiste listón Serial Number :

33 2.7.13658XZ 1 listello flat bar bande Leiste listón Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

12Combo DK/SK

34 1.2.12001 1 gomma parapolvere dust rubber section profil pare-poussière Staubhalte-Gummiprofil goma de protec. del polvo Serial Number :

35 2.7.13307 1 listello flat bar bande Leiste listón Serial Number :

36 1.2.11701 2 gomma parapolv. laterale dust rubber section profil pare-poussière Staubhalte-Gummiprofil goma de protec. del polvo Serial Number :

37 1.2.11565 1 gomma parapolv.posteriore dust rubber section profil pare-poussière Staubhalte-Gummiprofil goma de protec. del polvo Serial Number :

38 2.7.13315XZ 2 listello flat bar bande Leiste listón Serial Number :

39 1.4.00975 4 molla trazione spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

40 1.1.13265 4 copiglia Ø1,5X30 split pin Ø1,5X30 goupille fendue Ø1,5X30 Splinte Ø1,5X30 pasador de chaveta Ø1,5X30 Serial Number :

41 1.1.08016 4 tirante ad occhio M8X60 tie-rod with eye M8X60 tirant à oeil M8X60 Augenzugbolzen M8X60 tirante con ojo M8X60 Serial Number :

42 2.7.14219XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

43 2.7.14220XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
13Combo DK/SK

13 Basamento a rulli
13 Roller brush support

13 Soubassemet à rouleau
13 Rollbürsten Sockel

13 Cabezal cepillos de rodillo

58 53 59

50 69 70

2

16 15
14 13 12 11

68 67

17

19
5422

18
20

21

23
57

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 40 31 41 32
33 34 35 36

49

37

38
56

39

4 43 46 47 45 44

55 7 8 2 6 52 60 51 66 65 64

58 633

559

421

48

9

39
56

9



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

13Combo DK/SK

1 2.7.13329XZ 1 chiusura sx LH closing fermeture gauche linkes Verschluß cierre izquierdo Serial Number :

2 2.7.14834 2 kit rullo roll kit kit rouleau Kit Roll kit del rodillo Serial Number :

3 1.4.01238 4 nipplo 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" Nippel 3/8"-1/2" racor 3/8"-1/2" Serial Number :

4 1.4.09164 1 raccordo fitting raccord Anschluß racor Serial Number :

5 1.4.12042 2 colonnetta MM 1/4" stud bolt MM 1/4" goujon MM 1/4" Schraubbolzen MM 1/4" racor MM 1/4" Serial Number :

6 1.3.11867 2 motore idraulico hydraulic motor moteur hydraulique Hydraulikmotor motor hidráulico Serial Number :

7 2.7.15021XZ 2 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

8 2.7.05865 2 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

9 2.7.15019 2 kit rullo roll kit kit rouelau Kit Roll Kit del rodillo Serial Number :

10 2.7.05865 6 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

11 2.7.15094XZ 2 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Serial Number :

12 1.4.00440 4 cuscinetto (6205 2RS) bearing (6205 2RS) roulement (6205 2RS) Lager (6205 2RS) cojinete (6205 2RS) Serial Number :

13 2.7.13358 2 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhälter distanciador Serial Number :

14 1.1.02027 4 anello d'arresto I52 seeger I52 anneau d'arrêt I52 Seegerring I52 anillo de cierre I52 Serial Number :

15 2.7.13167 2 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

16 2.7.13281XZ 1 chiusura dx RH closing fermeture droit rechtes Verschluß cierre derecho Serial Number :

17 2.7.13326XZ 2 leva lever levier Hebel palanca Serial Number :

18 2.7.13156XZ 1 sportello dx RH cover couvercle droit rechten Deckel cubierta derecha Serial Number :

19 1.5.08738 4 boccola bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

20 2.7.13751-I 1 tubo acqua (inox) water hose (inox) tuyau d'eau (inox) Wasserrohr (inox) tubo de agua (inox) Serial Number :

21 2.7.13164 1 squadretto lever levier Hebel palanca Serial Number :

22 2.7.13218 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

23 2.7.13700 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

24 1.3.11612 1 attuatore actuator actionneur Stellmotor activador Serial Number :

25 1.4.11569 1 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

26 1.5.07782 1 boccola bush bague Buchse buje Serial Number :

27 2.7.13214 1 cilindretto sollevamento cylinder cylindre Zylinder cilindro Serial Number :

28 2.7.11605 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhälter distanciador Serial Number :

29 2.7.13215 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

30 2.7.13155GK2 1 basamento brush support soubassement Sockel cabezal de fregado Serial Number :

31 2.7.13216 1 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

32 2.7.13215 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

33 2.7.13193 2 tirante sx tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

34 2.7.12093 2 manicotto coupling manchon Verbindungsmuffe manguito Serial Number :

35 2.7.13194 2 tirante dx tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

13Combo DK/SK

36 1.5.10981 8 boccola bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

37 2.7.13191XZ 2 braccio inferiore arm bras Arm brazo Serial Number :

38 2.7.13341XZ 1 sportello sx LH cover couvercle gauche linken Deckel cubierta izquierda Serial Number :

39 1.5.12876 2 spazzola (ppl 0,75x1) brush (ppl 0,75x1) brosse (ppl 0,75x1) Bürste (ppl 0,75x1) cepillo ((ppl 0,75x1) Serial Number :

40 2.7.13706 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

41 1.5.07782 2 boccola bush bague Buchse buje Serial Number :

42 1.2.12238 1 kit guarnizioni gasket kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

43 1.4.12004 1 portagomma 3/8"-16 hose fitting 3/8"-16 raccord tuyau 3/8"-16 Schlauchanschluß 3/8"-16 racor de tubo 3/8"-16 Serial Number :

44 1.4.09080 3 corpo filtro filter housing boîtier de filtre Filtergehäuse caja del filtro Serial Number :

45 1.3.09082 3 filtro acqua water filter filtre à eau Wasserfilter filtro de agua Serial Number :

46 1.4.09081 3 ghiera 3/8" ring nut 3/8" écrou de blocage 3/8" Nutmutter 3/8" anillo roscado 3/8" Serial Number :

47 1.4.13201 3 ugello (ottore 1,9 mm) (brass) nozzle 1,9 mm Buse en laiton 1,9 mm Messingdüse 1,9 mm boquilla de bronce 1,9 mm CT615
->215468Serial Number :

47 1.4.13270 3 ugello (ottore 1,4 mm) (brass) nozzle 1,4 mm Buse en laiton 1,4 mm Messingdüse 1,4 mm boquilla de bronce 1,4 mm CT615
215469 ->Serial Number :

48 1.1.02970 2 chiavetta A 8X7X20 key A 8X7X20 clavette A 8X7X20 Keil A 8X7X20 chaveta A 8X7X20 Serial Number :

49 2.7.12717 8 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

50 1.2.12559 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

51 1.1.00451 2 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

52 1.1.01283 4 guarnizione 1/2"X27X1,35 gasket 1/2"X27X1,35 joint 1/2"X27X1,35 Dichtung 1/2"X27X1,35 junta 1/2"X27X1,35 Serial Number :

53 1.4.01244 1 nipplo 1/4" nipple 1/4" nipple 1/4" Nippel 1/4" racor 1/4" Serial Number :

54 1.5.07782 2 boccola bush bague Buchse buje Serial Number :

55 2.7.15022 2 cono di centraggio Centering cone Cône de centrage Zentrierkegel cono de centrado Serial Number :

56 1.5.13031 2 spazzola (tynex 80) brush (tynex 80) brosse (tynex 80) Bürste (tynex 80) cepillo (tynex 80) Serial Number :

57 2.7.13712 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

58 1.1.01233 3 vite forata 3/8" G drilled screw 3/8" G vis percée 3/8" G gelochte Schraube 3/8" G tornillo agujereado 3/8" G Serial Number :

59 1.4.12561 3 nipplo di riduz. M1/2"-F3/8" reducer nipple M1/2"-F3/8" raccord de red.M1/2"-F3/8" Reduziernippel M1/2"-F3/8" racor de reduc. M1/2"-F3/8" Serial Number :

60 1.4.01238 2 nipplo 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" Nippel 3/8"-1/2" racor 3/8"-1/2" Serial Number :

61 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

62 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

63 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

64 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

65 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

66 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

67 2.7.15143XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

68 2.7.15144XZ 1 cavallotto plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

69 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

13Combo DK/SK

70 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
14Combo DK/SK

14 Serbatoi - Impianto idrico
14 Water system - tanks

14 Inst. de l’eau - réservoirs
14 Wassersytem - Behälter

14 Sist. del agua - depósitos

1

2

3

4

56

7

8

9

10 11 12

13

14 15 16

78

77

20

21
22

23

24

121

25

26

19

17

18 75

27 28
29

120
30

31
32

33
34 35 36 37 38

41

40

39

67

66

65
64

63

681196970
717273

80

79

42

43 44 45 46 47

48

49

50 51 52
53

54
55

56

57

5859606162

138

137

133

131

139
130

132

139139131

133

136

134

110

107

109

108

106

105
111

112

113

114
103

104

102
101

100

99

98 97 96

95 94

125 126 127

129

128

135

115

116

117

118

92

93 91

76

90
89

88
85

87

86

8180

79

8483
82

122

74

123

140
141

124

143 142



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

14Combo DK/SK

1 1.5.06313 2 manopola knob poignée Griff empuñadura Serial Number :

2 2.7.13591 2 boccola bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

3 2.7.15011XZ 2 asta rod tige Stab varilla Serial Number :

4 1.4.09164 5 raccordo fitting raccord Anschluß racor Serial Number :

5 1.4.03735 3 rubinetto FF 3/8" tap  FF 3/8" robinet  FF 3/8" Hahn  FF 3/8" grifo  FF 3/8" Serial Number :

6 2.7.13588 1 supporto rubinetti support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

7 1.4.12004 3 portagomma 3/8"-16 hose fitting 3/8"-16 raccord tuyau 3/8"-16 Schlauchanschluß 3/8"-16 racor de tubo 3/8"-16 Serial Number :

8 1.1.13253 2 fascetta Ø5-24 H9 clamp Ø5-24 H9 collier Ø5-24 H9 Schelle Ø5-24 H9 abrazadera Ø5-24 H9 Serial Number :

9 1.2.12113 0,65 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

10 A15.3114 1 portagomma 90° hose fitting 90° raccord tuyau 90° Schlauchanschluß 90° racor de tubo 90° Serial Number :

11 1.2.12113 0,65 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

12 1.5.12729 1 raccordo fitting raccord Anschlußstück racor Serial Number :

13 1.1.13253 5 fascetta Ø5-24 H9 clamp Ø5-24 H9 collier Ø5-24 H9 Schelle Ø5-24 H9 abrazadera Ø5-24 H9 Serial Number :

14 1.2.12113 0,71 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

15 1.1.02670 2 fascetta Ø14-24 H8 clamp Ø14-24 H8 collier Ø14-24 H8 Schelle Ø14-24 H8 abrazadera Ø14-24 H8 Serial Number :

16 1.4.12004 2 portagomma 3/8"-16 hose fitting 3/8"-16 raccord tuyau 3/8"-16 Schlauchanschluß 3/8"-16 racor de tubo 3/8"-16 Serial Number :

17 2.7.15051XZ 2 staffa bracket bride Bügel estribo Serial Number :

18 1.2.07685 2 antivibrante vibration damper amortisseur Dämpfer amortiguador Serial Number :

19 2.7.01603 2 golfare di traino eyebolt cheville à oeillet Ringschraube cancamo Serial Number :

20 A15.0507 1 coperchio cover couvercle Verschluss tapa Serial Number :

21 A12.0519 1 guarnizione gasket joint dichtung junta Serial Number :

22 A15.2106 1 filtro filter filtre Filter filtro Serial Number :

23 A15.3115 2 passacavo rubber guide guide de caoutchouc Gummiring Guía de goma Serial Number :

24 A15.3114 2 portagomma 90° hose fitting 90° raccord tuyau 90° Schlauchanschluß 90° racor de tubo 90° Serial Number :

25 A12.2455 0,8 tubo cristallo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

26 A13.0153 1 livello serbatoio tank level gauge Jaugeur Messstab indicador del nivel Serial Number :

27 A12.0102 1,1 tubo acqua Trasp. (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d’eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo de agua (1m) mt
Serial Number :

28 1.1.02670 1 fascetta Ø14-24 H8 clamp Ø14-24 H8 collier Ø14-24 H8 Schelle Ø14-24 H8 abrazadera Ø14-24 H8 Serial Number :

29 A15.0711 1 portagomma PG 1/2" hose fitting PG 1/2" raccord tuyau PG 1/2" Schlauchanschluß PG 1/2" racor de tubo PG 1/2" Serial Number :

30 A12.1556 1 guarnizione gasket joint Dichtung junta Serial Number :

31 2.7.15199 1 portagomma hose fitting raccord tuyau Schelauchanschluß racor de tubo Serial Number :

32 1.1.12403 1 fascetta Ø32-50 H12 clamp Ø32-50 H12 collier Ø32-50 H12 Schelle Ø32-50 H12 abrazadera Ø32-50 H12 Serial Number :

33 1.2.11770 1 tubo scarico acqua water drain hose tuyau de vidange de l'eau Wasserablaufschlauch tubo de drenaje de agua Serial Number :

34 1.5.11828 4 spirale nera (1m) protective sheath (1m) gaine de protection (1m) schützende Scheide (1m) vaina de protección (1m) Serial Number :

35 A15.1378 1 raccordo fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

14Combo DK/SK

36 1.1.02670 1 fascetta Ø14-24 H8 clamp Ø14-24 H8 collier Ø14-24 H8 Schelle Ø14-24 H8 abrazadera Ø14-24 H8 Serial Number :

37 A12.0102 0,54 tubo acqua Trasp. (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d’eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo de agua (1m) mt
Serial Number :

38 A15.0797 1 filtro acqua compl. water filter filtre à eau Wasserfilter Filtro de agua Serial Number :

39 1.2.04822 1 anello OR (3112) O ring (3112) anneau OR (3112) O-Ring (3112) anillo OR (3112) Serial Number :

40 A15.0891 1 cartuccia cartridge cartouche Patrone cartucho Serial Number :

41 1.2.04990 1 anello di tenuta seal ring bague d'etancheite Dichtring anillo de estanquidad Serial Number :

42 A15.1378 1 raccordo fitting raccord Anschlusstück racor Serial Number :

43 1.1.02670 1 fascetta Ø14-24 H8 clamp Ø14-24 H8 collier Ø14-24 H8 Schelle Ø14-24 H8 abrazadera Ø14-24 H8 Serial Number :

44 A15.0711 1 portagomma PG 1/2" hose fitting PG 1/2" raccord tuyau PG 1/2" Schlauchanschluß PG 1/2" racor de tubo PG 1/2" Serial Number :

45 1.1.02670 1 fascetta Ø14-24 H8 clamp Ø14-24 H8 collier Ø14-24 H8 Schelle Ø14-24 H8 abrazadera Ø14-24 H8 Serial Number :

46 A12.0102 1,1 tubo acqua Trasp. (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d’eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo de agua (1m) mt
Serial Number :

47 A12.0102 0,11 tubo acqua Trasp. (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d’eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo de agua (1m) mt
Serial Number :

48 1.4.12004 1 portagomma 3/8"-16 hose fitting 3/8"-16 raccord tuyau 3/8"-16 Schlauchanschluß 3/8"-16 racor de tubo 3/8"-16 Serial Number :

49 1.4.03735 1 rubinetto FF 3/8" tap  FF 3/8" robinet  FF 3/8" Hahn  FF 3/8" grifo  FF 3/8" Serial Number :

50 1.4.09164 1 raccordo fitting raccord Anschluß racor Serial Number :

51 1.4.12004 1 portagomma 3/8"-16 hose fitting 3/8"-16 raccord tuyau 3/8"-16 Schlauchanschluß 3/8"-16 racor de tubo 3/8"-16 Serial Number :

52 1.1.02670 1 fascetta Ø14-24 H8 clamp Ø14-24 H8 collier Ø14-24 H8 Schelle Ø14-24 H8 abrazadera Ø14-24 H8 Serial Number :

53 A12.0102 1,1 tubo acqua Trasp. (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d’eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo de agua (1m) mt
Serial Number :

54 A12.0102 0,54 tubo acqua Trasp. (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d’eau (1m) Wasserrohr (1m) tubo de agua (1m) mt
Serial Number :

55 1.1.13253 1 fascetta Ø5-24 H9 clamp Ø5-24 H9 collier Ø5-24 H9 Schelle Ø5-24 H9 abrazadera Ø5-24 H9 Serial Number :

56 1.4.12749 1 portagomma conico 18x 3/8" hose fitting 18x3/8" raccord tuyau 18x3/8" Schlauchanschluß 18x3/8" racor de tubo 18x3/8" Serial Number :

57 1.5.12117 1 raccordo a gomito union elbow raccord coudé Winkelstück racor Serial Number :

58 1.3.09987 1 pompa acqua water pump pompe d'eau Wasserpumpe Bomba de agua CT615
215469 ->Serial Number :

58 1.3.12064 1 pompa acqua water pump pompe à eau Wasserpumpe bomba de agua CT615
->215468Serial Number :

59 1.5.12117 1 raccordo a gomito union elbow raccord coudé Winkelstück racor Serial Number :

60 1.4.12004 1 portagomma 3/8"-16 hose fitting 3/8"-16 raccord tuyau 3/8"-16 Schlauchanschluß 3/8"-16 racor de tubo 3/8"-16 Serial Number :

61 1.1.02670 1 fascetta Ø14-24 H8 clamp Ø14-24 H8 collier Ø14-24 H8 Schelle Ø14-24 H8 abrazadera Ø14-24 H8 Serial Number :

62 1.2.12113 0,61 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

63 1.2.12113 0,71 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt
Serial Number :

64 1.1.13253 2 fascetta Ø5-24 H9 clamp Ø5-24 H9 collier Ø5-24 H9 Schelle Ø5-24 H9 abrazadera Ø5-24 H9 Serial Number :

65 1.3.12067 1 elettrovalvola electrovalve électrovalve Magnetventil electroválvula Serial Number :

66 2.7.13479 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

67 A27.0480XZ 1 supporto filtro acqua support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

68 1.2.12987 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

69 A12.1447 1 guarnizione gasket joint Dichtung junta Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

14Combo DK/SK

70 1.2.12036 1 anello OR (2") O-ring (2") anneau OR (2") O-Ring (2") anillo OR (2") Serial Number :

71 A15.1445 1 portagomma PG 2"X50 hose fitting PG 2"X50 raccord tuyau PG 2"X50 Schlauchanschluß PG 2"X50 racor de tubo PG 2"X50 Serial Number :

72 1.1.03632 1 fascetta Ø50-65 H12,2 clamp Ø50-65 H12,2 collier Ø50-65 H12,2 Schelle Ø50-65 H12,2 abrazadera Ø50-65 H12,2 Serial Number :

73 1.2.13025 1 tubo hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

74 1.5.12897R 1 serbatoio recupero recovery tank réservoir de récuperation Schmutzwassertank déposito de recuperación Serial Number :

75 1.5.12904R 1 serbatoio soluzione solution tank réservoir solution Frischwassertank depósito de agua limpia Serial Number :

76 1.5.12898R 1 coperchio cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

77 1.2.13114 1 gomma rubber caoutchouc Gummi  Caucho Serial Number :

78 2.7.13492XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

79 2.7.14411 1 fascetta clamp collier Schelle abrazadera Serial Number :

80 1.1.09961 1 morsetto clamp borne Bügel abrazadera Serial Number :

81 A12.0642 2 guarnizione gasket joint Dichtung junta Serial Number :

82 1.3.13009 2 motore aspirazione suction motor moteur d'aspiration Saugmotor motor de aspiración Serial Number :

83 1.5.05158 4 maniglia handle poignée Handgriff empuñadura Serial Number :

84 2.7.15153-I 4 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

85 A13.0153 1 livello serbatoio tank level gauge Jaugeur Messstab indicador del nivel Serial Number :

86 1.2.12899 1 guarnizione gasket joint Dichtung jinta Serial Number :

87 1.5.12985 1 filtro filter filtre Filter filtro Serial Number :

88 2.7.15915-I 2 prigioniero threaded pin tige filetée Gewindestift perno roscado Serial Number :

89 A15.1014 2 pomello knob poignée Knopf pomo Serial Number :

90 2.7.14958-I.T 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

91 A15.2439 2 pomello knob poignée Knopf pomo Serial Number :

92 1.2.12903 1 guarnizione gasket joint Dichtung junta Serial Number :

93 1.5.12967NK1 1 coperchio cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

94 2.7.15072-I 1 chiusura closing plate plaque de fermeture Abschlussplatte placa de cierre Serial Number :

95 A27.2820 1 rullo roller rouleau Roller rodillo Serial Number :

96 2.7.15077-I 1 leva lever levier Hebel palanca Serial Number :

97 A12.3162 1 manopola handgrip poignée Hanfgriff empuñadura Serial Number :

98 2.7.15030XZ 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

99 A14.0416 1 catenella (1m) chain (1m) chaîne (1m) Kette (1m) cadena (1m) Serial Number :

100 2.7.15076-I 1 bloccaggio locking bracket serrage Arretierung estribo de bloqueo Serial Number :

101 A12.3022 1 gomma di tenuta sealing rubber caoutchouc d'étanchéité Dichtgummi goma de estanqueidad Serial Number :

102 A27.2475-I 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

103 A15.1513 2 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Serial Number :

104 A27.2476-I 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

14Combo DK/SK

105 2.7.14921XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

106 1.2.13114 1 gomma rubber caoutchouc Gummi  Caucho Serial Number :

107 2.7.15042-I 1 rinforzo reinforcement renforcement Versteifung refuerzo Serial Number :

108 2.7.15058-I 1 paratia plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

109 2.7.15044-I 1 contropiastra counter plate Contreplaqué Gegenplatte Contraplaca Serial Number :

110 2.7.15061-I 1 piastra plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

111 2.7.15053-I 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

112 1.1.00036 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

113 1.2.02768 1 cintura belt ceinture Gürtel cinturón Serial Number :

114 2.7.00036XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

115 A12.1447 1 guarnizione gasket joint Dichtung junta Serial Number :

116 1.2.12036 1 anello OR (2") O-ring (2") anneau OR (2") O-Ring (2") anillo OR (2") Serial Number :

117 A15.1445 1 portagomma PG 2"X50 hose fitting PG 2"X50 raccord tuyau PG 2"X50 Schlauchanschluß PG 2"X50 racor de tubo PG 2"X50 Serial Number :

118 1.1.03632 1 fascetta Ø50-65 H12,2 clamp Ø50-65 H12,2 collier Ø50-65 H12,2 Schelle Ø50-65 H12,2 abrazadera Ø50-65 H12,2 Serial Number :

119 2.7.14012XZ 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

120 2.7.14011XZ 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

121 A15.3247 1 sfera sphere boule Kugel esfera Serial Number :

122 2.7.14262XZ 2 flangia flange bride Flansch brida Serial Number :

123 1.5.12116 1 nipplo di riduz. MM 3/8"-1/2" reducer nipple MM 3/8"-1/2" raccord de red.MM 3/8"-1/2" Reduziernippel MM 3/8"-1/2" racor de reduc.MM 3/8"-1/2" optional
Serial Number :

124 1.4.03735 1 rubinetto FF 3/8" tap  FF 3/8" robinet  FF 3/8" Hahn  FF 3/8" grifo  FF 3/8" optional
Serial Number :

125 2.7.15145-I 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte optional
Serial Number :

126 1.4.03737 1 portagomma 3/8" hose fitting 3/8" raccord tuyau 3/8" Schlauchanschluß 3/8" racor de tubo 3/8" optional
Serial Number :

127 1.1.13252 1 fascetta Ø11-17 clamp Ø11-17 collier Ø11-17 Schelle Ø11-17 abrazadera Ø11-17 optional
Serial Number :

128 A12.0213 2,6 tubo acqua (1m) water hose (1m) tuyau d'eau (1m) Wasser Rohr (1m) tubo de agua (1m) mt optional
Serial Number :

129 1.5.09455 2,6 spirale (1m) hose protection (1m) protection tuyau (1m) Rohrschutz (1m) protección de tubo (1m) mt optional
Serial Number :

130 A15.1040 1 raccordo a T T- fitting raccord en T T- Anschlußstück racor en T optional
Serial Number :

131 A15.0711 2 portagomma PG 1/2" hose fitting PG 1/2" raccord tuyau PG 1/2" Schlauchanschluß PG 1/2" racor de tubo PG 1/2" optional
Serial Number :

132 A15.1042 1 portagomma 13-1/2" hose fitting 13-1/2" raccord tuyau 13-1/2" Schlauchanschluß 13-1/2" racor de tubo 13-1/2" optional
Serial Number :

133 1.1.13253 2 fascetta Ø5-24 H9 clamp Ø5-24 H9 collier Ø5-24 H9 Schelle Ø5-24 H9 abrazadera Ø5-24 H9 optional
Serial Number :

134 1.1.13252 1 fascetta Ø11-17 clamp Ø11-17 collier Ø11-17 Schelle Ø11-17 abrazadera Ø11-17 optional
Serial Number :

135 1.1.03528 1 fascetta Ø3/8" clamp Ø3/8" collier Ø3/8" Schelle Ø3/8" abrazadera Ø3/8" optional
Serial Number :

136 1.2.12113 0,1 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt optional
Serial Number :

137 1.2.12113 0,5 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) mt optional
Serial Number :

138 1.5.11828 0,47 spirale nera (1m) protective sheath (1m) gaine de protection (1m) schützende Scheide (1m) vaina de protección (1m) mt optional
Serial Number :

139 A12.1094 3 anello OR (4087) O-ring (4087) anneau OR (4087) O-Ring (4087) anillo OR (4087) optional
Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

14Combo DK/SK

140 2.7.15265 1 kit pistola acqua water spray gun kit kit pistolet pulvérisateur d'eau Kit Wasser-Spritzpistole kit pistola de agua optional
Serial Number :

141 1.3.13301 1 pistola acqua water spray pistolet pulvérisateur d'eau Wasser-Spritzpistole pistola de agua optional
Serial Number :

142 1.5.13100 1 Riduzione a scatto 1/2"-3/4" fitting 1/2"-3/4" raccord 1/2"-3/4" Anschluß 1/2"-3/4" racor 1/2"-3/4" optional
Serial Number :

143 1.2.13302 1 Set tubo spiralato spiral hose with connectors Tuyau spirale et connecteurs Spiralschlauch mit Steckverbinde Manguera espiral y conectores optional
Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
15Combo DK/SK

15 Tergipavimento
15 Squeegee

15 Raclette
15 Saugfuß

15 Boquilla de secado

31

30

24

28
29

1

2

3 4

5

6

7

9

11

1217

13

1415
16

18

19

20

2526

27

22

23

Vedere Tav.14 | See Table 14
POS.68

21

8

33

32

34



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

15Combo DK/SK

1 1.2.12110 1 gomma posteriore (rossa) rear rubber (Red) caoutchouc arrière (Rouge) hintere Gummi (Rot) goma trasera (roja) Serial Number :

2 2.7.13789-I 1 premigomma dx (inox) rubber holder (inox) tôle serre-coutchouc (inox) Springfedersträger (inox) prensagomas (inox) Serial Number :

3 A14.2489 1 chiusura a leva lever closing levier de fermeture Hebelverschluß palanca de cierre Serial Number :

4 2.7.13790-I 1 premigomma sx (inox) rubber holder (inox) tôle serre-coutchouc (inox) Springfedersträger (inox) prensagomas (inox) Serial Number :

5 A15.1513 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Serial Number :

6 2.7.14937XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

7 1.3.12975 2 attuatore actuator actionneur Antrieb activador Serial Number :

8 1.4.12941 2 cavo con forcella cable with fork câble avec fourche Kabel mit Gabel cable con horquilla Serial Number :

9 2.7.15025XZ 2 cavallotto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

11 2.7.15033XZ 2 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Serial Number :

12 2.7.14932XZ 2 braccio arm bras Arm brazo Serial Number :

13 2.7.14936XZ 4 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhalter distanciador Serial Number :

14 2.7.15102-I 4 boccola bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

15 1.2.06532 4 anello V-ring (VS 0025) V-ring (VS 0025) anneau en V (VS 0025) V-Ring (VS 0025) anillo V-ring (VS 0025) Serial Number :

16 2.7.14935XZ 2 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

17 1.2.01701 2 manopola handle poignée Handgriff empuñadura Serial Number :

18 2.7.15006XZ 1 fermo retainer arrêtoir Arretierung retén Serial Number :

19 2.7.14933XZ 2 registro adjuster réglage Einstellung regulador Serial Number :

20 2.7.14934XZ 2 tirante tie-rod tirant Zugbolzen tirante Serial Number :

21 2.7.14825GK2 1 camera di aspirazione suction chamber chambre d'aspiration Saugkammer cámara de aspiración Serial Number :

22 2.7.14831-I 2 premigomma rubber holder tôle serre-coutchouc Springfedersträger prensagomas Serial Number :

23 1.2.12871 2 gomma anteriore front rubber caoutchouc avant vorne Gummi goma delantera Serial Number :

24 1.2.13004 1 gomma di tentuta rubber caoutchouc Gummi caucho Serial Number :

25 A27.0458 2 rullo paracolpi roller bumper roue pare-chocs Stoßrad rueda parachoques Serial Number :

26 2.7.14824GK2 1 corpo tergipavimento squeegee body châssis raclette Saugfuß Chassis chasis boquilla de secado Serial Number :

27 2.7.14942GK2 1 supporto support support Haltergung soporte Serial Number :

28 1.2.12057 2 ruota pivotante pivoting wheel roue pivotante schwenkbaren Rad rueda pivotante Serial Number :

29 2.7.15002GK2 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

30 2.7.15004 1 fermo retainer arrêtoir Arretierung retén Serial Number :

31 2.7.14938 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

32 2.7.15003XZ 2 supporto pattino support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

33 1.5.12986 2 pattino in nylon nylon guide guide de nylon Nylonführung guía de nylon Serial Number :

34 1.4.13012 2 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
16Combo DK/SK

16 Impianto elettrico (Combo DK)
16 Electric system (Combo DK)

16 Installation électrique (Combo DK)
16 Elektrische Anlage (Combo DK)

16 Instalación eléctrica (Combo DK)

1

3
2

4 5

8 7 10 9
6

11

119 121 123

21 12

12

13 14 15 16
18

19

17

20

22

23 24 25 26 27

28

120 122

29

32

37

38

45

51

41

34

35 36

33

39

42

108

43

31

50

10952

55

56

57
58

59606162

63 64

12572

73

83

113

117

71

72

83

117

7289 88

111 110

90

91

92

82

138

84

8687

104 105 106 103 98

97

101

102

100

99 95 96

104

118

72
7276

77
79

78
72

112

66 65
80

81

114

7475

68696770

115

116

85

126

127

127

128 129

130

131

40 107

44

47

48

30

53

133

VECCHIA LAMPADA
OLD LAMP

NUOVA LAMPADA LED
NEW LED LAMP

54

134 132

46

94

141

142

135
93

136

137

139

140



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

16Combo DK/SK

1 1.3.12407 1 spia portello contenit.chiuso hopper indicator light témoin du bac à déchets Kontrollleuchte-Abfallbehälter testigo contenedor de basura Serial Number :

2 A12.0763 1 anello OR (5.23X2.62) O-ring (5.3X2.62) anneau OR (5.3X2.62) O-Ring (5.3X2.62) anillo OR (5.3X2.62) Serial Number :

3 A13.2660 1 pomello knob poignée Knopf pomo Serial Number :

4 A13.1177 1 potenziometro+pomello potentiometer+knob potentiomètre+pommeau Potentiometer+Knopf potenciómetro+pomo Serial Number :

5 1.3.13065 1 devioguida control switch commutateur de commande Bedienschalter interruptor de control Serial Number :

6 1.3.13136 1 interruttore SPAZ./LAV. BR./SCR. switch BAT./LAV. interrupteur KEH./WAS. Schalter BAR./LAV. interruptor Serial Number :

7 1.3.13137 1 interruttore luci lights switch contacteur feux Lichter Schalter interruptor de los faros Serial Number :

8 1.3.13138 1 interruttore clacson horn switch interrupteur klaxon Hupenschalter interruptor claxon Serial Number :

9 1.3.13139 1 interrutore pompa acqua water pump switch interrupteur pompe à eau Wasserpumpe Schalter interruptor de bomba de agua Serial Number :

10 1.3.13140 1 interruttore scuotitore shaker switch interrupeteur du vibrateur Rüttlerschalter interruptor sacudidor Serial Number :

11 1.3.13183 1 contaore hourmeter compteur Stundenzähler cuentahoras Serial Number :

12 1.3.13142 2 portafusibile fuse holder boîtier à fusible Sicherungskaten caja de fusible Serial Number :

13 1.3.05134 1 fusibile 5A fuse 5A fusible 5A Sicherung 5A fusible 5A x micro
Serial Number :

14 1.3.03770 1 fusibile 7,5A fuse 7,5A fusible 7,5A Sicherung 7,5A fusible 7,5A x luci stop x brake light
Serial Number :

15 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A x lamp.rot. x rev.light
Serial Number :

16 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A x quadro com. x ctrl. panel
Serial Number :

17 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A x riscal. cabina x heating cab.
Serial Number :

18 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A x spazzole x brushes
Serial Number :

19 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A x optional
Serial Number :

20 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A x motore x engine
Serial Number :

21 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A x luci di pos. x pos. light
Serial Number :

22 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A x luci anabb. x low beam
Serial Number :

23 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A x luci d'emerg. x emerg.light
Serial Number :

24 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A x clacson x horn
Serial Number :

25 1.3.03770 1 fusibile 7,5A fuse 7,5A fusible 7,5A Sicherung 7,5A fusible 7,5A x luci d'emerg. x emerg.light
Serial Number :

26 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A x bulbo olio mot. x eng.oil sensor
Serial Number :

27 1.3.05134 1 fusibile 5A fuse 5A fusible 5A Sicherung 5A fusible 5A x optional
Serial Number :

28 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A x quadro com. x ctrl. panel
Serial Number :

29 1.3.13184 1 interruttore di avviamento starting key switch contacteur de démarrage à clé Start- Schlüsselschalter Interruptor de llave de encendidoSerial Number :

30 1.3.13199 2 portafusibile fuse holder boîtier à fusible Sicherungskaten caja de fusible Serial Number :

31 1.3.11581 2 portafusibili fuse holder boîter à fusibles Sicherungskaten caja de los fusibles Serial Number :

32 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A x attuat. sx tergi x LH squ.actuat
Serial Number :

33 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A x pompa acqua x water pump
Serial Number :

34 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A x interr. avviam. x starting switch
Serial Number :

35 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A x attuat. dx tergi x LH squ.actuat
Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

16Combo DK/SK

36 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A x spazzola sx x LH brush
Serial Number :

37 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A x spazzola dx x RH brush
Serial Number :

38 1.3.09718 1 fusibile 20A fuse 20A fusible 20A Sicherung 20A fusible 20A x centr. DCM07 x unit DCM07
Serial Number :

39 1.3.09718 1 fusibile 20A fuse 20A fusible 20A Sicherung 20A fusible 20A x optional
Serial Number :

40 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A x batteria 12V x 12V battery 
Serial Number :

41 1.3.12152 1 centralina electronic board unité électronique Elektronischeinheit unidad electrónica Serial Number :

42 1.3.12380 1 relè 12V 30A relay12V 30A relais 12V 30A Relais 12V 30A relé 12V 30A Serial Number :

43 1.3.12379 1 teleruttore MAC 12V remote control switch MAC 12V télérupteur MAC 12V Fernschalter MAC 12V telerruptor MAC 12V Serial Number :

44 1.3.13145 1 fusibile lamellare 70A strip fuse 70A fusible à bande 70A Streifensicherung 70A fusible plano 70A x alternatore x alternator
Serial Number :

45 1.3.12400 1 alimentatore SMP12-24V power board SMP12-24V Carte d'alim. SMP12-24V Stromversorgungskarte Tarjeta de Alim.SMP12-24V Serial Number :

46 1.3.03831 1 lampadina 12V 55W bulb 12V 55W ampoule 12V 55W Glühbirne 12V 55W bombilla 12V 55W CT625
->216538Serial Number :

47 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) x mot.asp.dx x RH suct. mot.
Serial Number :

48 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) x mot.asp.sx x LH suct. mot.
Serial Number :

49 1.3.12382 1 alimentatore x centralina power supply for ctrl.unit boîtier d'alimentation Speiseleitung alimetador Serial Number :

50 1.3.05226 1 porta fusibile fuse holder boîter à fusible Sicherungskaten caja del fusible Serial Number :

51 1.3.13146 1 condensatore condenser candenseur kondensator condensador Serial Number :

52 2.7.15129NK 1 scatola box boîte Kasten caja Serial Number :

53 1.3.03830 1 lampada rotante con lampadina rotating beakon with bulb gyrophare avec ampoule Rundumleuchte mit Glühbirne luz giratoria con bombilla CT625
->216538Serial Number :

54 2.7.14996N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

55 1.3.05143 1 clacson horn klaxon Hupe claxon Serial Number :

56 1.5.12585 1 piastra plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

57 2.7.06990XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

58 1.3.02306 1 batteria 12V 80Ah battery 12V 80Ah batterie 12V 80Ah Batterie 12V 80Ah baterìa 12V 80Ah Serial Number :

59 1.3.13058 1 fanale di direzione directional light feu de direction Gerichtetes licht faro de dirección SX | LH optional
Serial Number :

60 2.7.15097N 1 supporto sx LH support support gauche links Halterung soporte izquierdo optional
Serial Number :

61 A13.2640 2 protezione guard protection Schutz protección Serial Number :

62 1.3.05104 2 fanale anteriore headlight phare avant Scheinwerfer faro Serial Number :

63 1.3.13059 1 fanale di direzione directional light feu de direction Gerichtetes licht faro de dirección DX | RH optional
Serial Number :

64 2.7.15096N 1 supporto dx RH support support droit rechts Halterung soporte derecho optional
Serial Number :

65 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) x mot.asp.polv. dxx RH d.suct. mo
Serial Number :

66 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) x mot.asp.polv. sxx LH d.suct. mo
Serial Number :

67 1.3.08179 1 fusibile 50A fuse 50A fusible 50A Sicherung 50A fusible 50A fusibile generale main fuse
Serial Number :

68 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) x vent.raffr.olio idrx hydr.oil fan
Serial Number :

69 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) x scuotitore x filter shaker
Serial Number :

70 1.3.09014 1 fusibile 30A maxi fuse  30A maxi fusible  30A maxi Sicherung  30A maxi fusible  30A maxi fusibile gen. main fuse
Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

16Combo DK/SK

71 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) x c..elektrosistem
Serial Number :

72 1.3.06287 5 portafusibile fuse holder boîtier à fusible Sicherungskaten caja de fusible Serial Number :

73 1.3.04845 1 teleruttore T-106 12V remote control switch T-106 12V télérupteur T-106 12V Fernschalter T-106 12V telerruptor T-106 12V x vent.asp. x suction fan
Serial Number :

74 1.3.13147 1 relè 24V relay 24V relais 24V Relais 24V relé 24V x ventole x fan
Serial Number :

75 1.3.13147 1 relè 24V relay 24V relais 24V Relais 24V relé 24V x vent.olio idra. x hydr.oil fan
Serial Number :

76 1.3.08222 1 relè 12V 70A relay 12V 70A relais 12V 70A Relais 12V 70A relé 12V 70A x scuotitore x filter shaker
Serial Number :

77 1.3.08222 1 relè 12V 70A relay 12V 70A relais 12V 70A Relais 12V 70A relé 12V 70A x servizi x services
Serial Number :

78 1.3.13190 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

79 1.3.13190 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

80 1.3.13148 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

81 1.3.13148 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

82 1.3.02109 1 interruttore switch interrupteur Schalter interruptor Serial Number :

83 1.3.09527 1 porta fusibili fuse holder boîter à fusibles Sicherungskaten caja de los fusibles Serial Number :

84 1.3.13057 1 fabale posteriore taillight 9/5000'tal?(l)itForse cercavi: tail Rücklicht luz trasera DX | RH optional
Serial Number :

85 2.7.14582XZ 1 supporto dx RH support support droit rechts Halterung soporte derecho optional
Serial Number :

86 1.3.03346 2 catadiottro reflector catadioptre Rückstrahler reflectante optional
Serial Number :

87 2.7.10872N 1 supporto targa support support Halterung soporte optional
Serial Number :

88 2.7.14583XZ 1 supporto sx LH support support gauche links Halterung soporte izquierdo optional
Serial Number :

89 1.3.13057 1 fabale posteriore taillight 9/5000'tal?(l)itForse cercavi: tail Rücklicht luz trasera SX | LH optional
Serial Number :

90 1.5.13071R 1 coperchio dx RH cover couvercle droit rechts Deckel tapa derecha optional
Serial Number :

91 1.5.13070R 1 coperchio sx LH cover couvercle gauche links Deckel tapa izquierda optional
Serial Number :

92 1.3.12066 1 cicalino retromarcia buzzer signal marche arriere Rückwartssummer Señalizador marcha atràs Serial Number :

93 1.5.12893N 1 coperchio cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

94 1.3.13097 1 colonnetta sterzo steering column columna de dirección Lenksäule columna de dirección Serial Number :

95 1.3.13149 1 centralina relè relay control unit Unité comm. de relais Relaissteuerung Unidad contr. de relé Serial Number :

96 1.3.13150 1 intermittenza frecce intermittence intermittence Intermittenz intermitencia Serial Number :

97 1.3.13191 1 relè 12V-70A relay 12V-70A relais 12V-70A Relais 12V-70A relé 12V-70A x salita spazz. x brush lift.
Serial Number :

98 1.3.13192 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

99 1.3.13147 1 relè 24V relay 24V relais 24V Relais 24V relé 24V x spia ventole x fan ind.light
Serial Number :

100 1.3.13148 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

101 1.3.13147 1 relè 24V relay 24V relais 24V Relais 24V relé 24V x luci abb. x high beam
Serial Number :

102 1.3.13191 1 relè 12V-70A relay 12V-70A relais 12V-70A Relais 12V-70A relé 12V-70A x pompa h2o x h2o pump
Serial Number :

103 1.3.13191 1 relè 12V-70A relay 12V-70A relais 12V-70A Relais 12V-70A relé 12V-70A x salita spazz. x brush lift.
Serial Number :

104 1.3.13148 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

105 1.3.13192 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

16Combo DK/SK

106 1.3.13192 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

107 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A x alim.servizi x services
Serial Number :

108 1.3.12380 1 relè 12V 30A relay12V 30A relais 12V 30A Relais 12V 30A relé 12V 30A x ricircolo x recycle sys.
Serial Number :

109 2.7.15130NK 1 coperchio cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

110 1.3.13091 1 cablaggio wiring câbles électriques Elektrokabeln cables eléctricos optional
Serial Number :

111 1.3.09425 1 luce targa license plate light lumière plaque d’immatr. Kennzeichenbeleuchtung luz matrícula optional
Serial Number :

112 1.3.09405 1 temporizzatore candelette glow-plugs timer Minuterie bougies préch. Glühkerzen-Timer temporizador de bujías Serial Number :

113 1.3.13147 1 relè 24V relay 24V relais 24V Relais 24V relé 24V Serial Number :

114 1.3.13148 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

115 1.3.09014 1 fusibile 30A maxi fuse  30A maxi fusible  30A maxi Sicherung  30A maxi fusible  30A maxi Serial Number :

116 1.3.06288 1 fusibile 40A (maxi) fuse 40A (maxi) fusible 40A (maxi) Sicherung 40A (maxi) fusible 40A (maxi) Serial Number :

117 1.3.13193 2 relè relay relais Relais relé Serial Number :

118 1.3.13188 2 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

119 1.3.13107 1 tasto clacson horn button bouton de klaxon Hupenknopf botón de claxon Serial Number :

120 1.3.13106 1 tasto fanali headlight button button de phare Scheinwerfer Knopf botón de faros Serial Number :

121 1.3.13104 1 tasto scuotitore shaker button bouton du vibrateur Rüttlerknopf botón del sacudidor Serial Number :

122 1.3.13105 1 tasto pompa acqua water pump button bouton pompe à eau Wasserpumpe Knopf botón bomba de agua Serial Number :

123 1.3.13108 1 Tasto sist.SPAZ./LAV BR./SCR sys button BAL./LAV. bouton KEH/WAS Knopf botón de BAR/LAV. Serial Number :

124 1.3.13186 1 connettore connector connecteur Steckverbinder conector Serial Number :

125 1.3.13189 1 connettore connector connecteur Steckverbinder conector Serial Number :

126 2.7.15128 1 kit centraline cablate e.control unit wiring kit Kit Unités Électroniques Kit elektronische Steuergeräte Kit Unidades C.Electrónicas Serial Number :

127 A13.0889 2 Isolatore Insulator Isolateur Isolator Aislador Serial Number :

128 1.3.13335 1 lampadina tuttovetro 12V 5W bulb 12V 5W ampoule 12V 5W Glühbirne 12V 5W bombilla 12V 5W Serial Number :

129 1.3.07648 1 porta lampadina bulb holder porte-ampoule Glühbirnenfassung portabombilla Serial Number :

130 1.3.13336 2 lampadina alogena 12V 45/40W bulb 12V 45/40W ampoule 12V 45/40W Glühbirne 12V 45/40W bombilla 12V 45/40W Serial Number :

131 1.3.01809 2 lampadina 12V 4W bulb 12V 4W ampoule 12V 4W Glühbirne 12V 4W bombilla 12V 4W Serial Number :

132 1.3.02102 1 vetro glass vitre Glas vidrio CT625
->216538Serial Number :

133 1.3.13400 1 kit chiavi keys kit kit de clés Schlüssel-Set kit de llaves Serial Number :

134 1.3.13331 1 lampada a led LED Revolving Light LED Gyrophare LED-Drehlicht luz giratoria de LED CT625
216539 ->Serial Number :

135 A15.2981 1 fianco inferiore dx RH low cover couvercle droit inf. rechts Abdeckung cubierta inf.derecha Serial Number :

136 A15.2982 1 fianco inferiore sx LH low cover couvercle gauche inf. linke Abdeckung cubierta inf.izquierda Serial Number :

137 A15.2983 1 soffietto bellows soufflet Faltenbalg fuelle Serial Number :

138 A15.2985 1 fianco superiore sx LH upper cover couvercle gauche sup. linke Abdeckung cubierta sup.izquierda Serial Number :

139 1.5.13444 1 fianco superiore dx RH upper cover couvercle droit sup. rechts Abdeckung cubierta sup. derecha Serial Number :

140 1.5.13446 1 portastrumenti instrument panel porte-instruments Instrument Halterung soporte para instrumentación Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

16Combo DK/SK

141 A15.2988 1 Aletta parasole protection protection Schutz protección Serial Number :

142 1.5.13445 1 portainterruttori switch panel panneau de commutateur Schalter Halterung panel de interruptores Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
17Combo DK/SK

17 Impianto elettrico (Combo SK)
17 Electric system (Combo SK)

17 Installation électrique (Combo SK)
17 Elektrische Anlage (Combo SK)

17 Instalación eléctrica (Combo SK)

LPG

120

118 1 3 2

4

112

113

114

115 116

6

9
8 7

10

11

5 119

21

22

23 24 25

28

12

12

13 14 15 16 17

20

18 19

26 27

32

37

38

31 43
41

42

51

45

47

44

108

33 34 35 36

39 40 107

82

105 106104

101

102 103

98

97

100

95
117

52 109

55

58 56

57

596061

63

83

70 67
69 68

72

71

72

77

78

66
6572

72
72

76

72

79
64

83

74

81

80

73

75

8485

86

110

89 88 87

111

929190

99 96

121

122

122

62 126

125

123 124

50

49
48

30

53

29
128

VECCHIA LAMPADA
OLD LAMP

NUOVA LAMPADA LED
NEW LED LAMP

54

129 127

46

135

137

136 131

93

133134

132
94

130



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

17Combo DK/SK

1 1.3.12407 1 spia portello contenit.chiuso hopper indicator light témoin du bac à déchets Kontrollleuchte-Abfallbehälter testigo contenedor de basura Serial Number :

2 A12.0763 1 anello OR (5.23X2.62) O-ring (5.3X2.62) anneau OR (5.3X2.62) O-Ring (5.3X2.62) anillo OR (5.3X2.62) Serial Number :

3 A13.2660 1 pomello knob poignée Knopf pomo Serial Number :

4 A13.1177 1 potenziometro+pomello potentiometer+knob potentiomètre+pommeau Potentiometer+Knopf potenciómetro+pomo Serial Number :

5 1.3.13065 1 devioguida control switch commutateur de commande Bedienschalter interruptor de control Serial Number :

6 1.3.13136 1 interruttore SPAZ./LAV. BR./SCR. switch BAT./LAV. interrupteur KEH./WAS. Schalter BAR./LAV. interruptor Serial Number :

7 1.3.13137 1 interruttore luci lights switch contacteur feux Lichter Schalter interruptor de los faros Serial Number :

8 1.3.13138 1 interruttore clacson horn switch interrupteur klaxon Hupenschalter interruptor claxon Serial Number :

9 1.3.13139 1 interrutore pompa acqua water pump switch interrupteur pompe à eau Wasserpumpe Schalter interruptor de bomba de agua Serial Number :

10 1.3.13140 1 interruttore scuotitore shaker switch interrupeteur du vibrateur Rüttlerschalter interruptor sacudidor Serial Number :

11 1.3.13141 1 contaore hourmeter compteur Stundenzähler cuentahoras Serial Number :

12 1.3.13142 2 portafusibile fuse holder boîtier à fusible Sicherungskaten caja de fusible Serial Number :

13 1.3.05134 1 fusibile 5A fuse 5A fusible 5A Sicherung 5A fusible 5A Serial Number :

14 1.3.03770 1 fusibile 7,5A fuse 7,5A fusible 7,5A Sicherung 7,5A fusible 7,5A Serial Number :

15 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A Serial Number :

16 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A Serial Number :

17 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A Serial Number :

18 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A Serial Number :

19 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A Serial Number :

20 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A Serial Number :

21 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A Serial Number :

22 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A Serial Number :

23 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A Serial Number :

24 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A Serial Number :

25 1.3.03770 1 fusibile 7,5A fuse 7,5A fusible 7,5A Sicherung 7,5A fusible 7,5A Serial Number :

26 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A Serial Number :

27 1.3.05134 1 fusibile 5A fuse 5A fusible 5A Sicherung 5A fusible 5A Serial Number :

28 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A Serial Number :

29 1.3.13143 1 interruttore di avviamento starting key switch contacteur de démarrage à clé Start- Schlüsselschalter Interruptor de llave de encendidoSerial Number :

30 1.3.13199 2 portafusibile fuse holder boîtier à fusible Sicherungskaten caja de fusible Serial Number :

31 1.3.11581 2 portafusibili fuse holder boîter à fusibles Sicherungskaten caja de los fusibles Serial Number :

32 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A Serial Number :

33 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A Serial Number :

34 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A Serial Number :

35 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

17Combo DK/SK

36 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A Serial Number :

37 1.3.05037 1 fusibile 10A fuse 10A fusible 10A Sicherung 10A fusible 10A Serial Number :

38 1.3.09718 1 fusibile 20A fuse 20A fusible 20A Sicherung 20A fusible 20A Serial Number :

39 1.3.09718 1 fusibile 20A fuse 20A fusible 20A Sicherung 20A fusible 20A Serial Number :

40 1.3.05038 1 fusibile 15A fuse 15A fusible 15A Sicherung 15A fusible 15A Serial Number :

41 1.3.12152 1 centralina electronic board unité électronique Elektronischeinheit unidad electrónica Serial Number :

42 1.3.12380 1 relè 12V 30A relay12V 30A relais 12V 30A Relais 12V 30A relé 12V 30A Serial Number :

43 1.3.12379 1 teleruttore MAC 12V remote control switch MAC 12V télérupteur MAC 12V Fernschalter MAC 12V telerruptor MAC 12V Serial Number :

44 1.3.13145 1 fusibile lamellare 70A strip fuse 70A fusible à bande 70A Streifensicherung 70A fusible plano 70A Serial Number :

45 1.3.12400 1 alimentatore SMP12-24V power board SMP12-24V Carte d'alim. SMP12-24V Stromversorgungskarte Tarjeta de Alim.SMP12-24V Serial Number :

46 1.3.03831 1 lampadina 12V 55W bulb 12V 55W ampoule 12V 55W Glühbirne 12V 55W bombilla 12V 55W CT625
->216538Serial Number :

47 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Serial Number :

48 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Serial Number :

49 1.3.12382 1 alimentatore x centralina power supply for ctrl.unit boîtier d'alimentation Speiseleitung alimetador Serial Number :

50 1.3.05226 1 porta fusibile fuse holder boîter à fusible Sicherungskaten caja del fusible Serial Number :

51 1.3.13146 1 condensatore condenser candenseur kondensator condensador Serial Number :

52 2.7.15129NK 1 scatola box boîte Kasten caja Serial Number :

53 1.3.03830 1 lampada rotante con lampadina rotating beakon with bulb gyrophare avec ampoule Rundumleuchte mit Glühbirne luz giratoria con bombilla CT625
->216538Serial Number :

54 2.7.14996N 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

55 1.3.05143 1 clacson horn klaxon Hupe claxon Serial Number :

56 1.5.12585 1 piastra plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

57 2.7.06990XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

58 1.3.02306 1 batteria 12V 80Ah battery 12V 80Ah batterie 12V 80Ah Batterie 12V 80Ah baterìa 12V 80Ah Serial Number :

59 1.3.13058 1 fanale di direzione directional light feu de direction Gerichtetes licht faro de dirección Serial Number :

60 2.7.15097N 1 supporto sx LH support support gauche links Halterung soporte izquierdo Serial Number :

61 A13.2640 2 protezione guard protection Schutz protección Serial Number :

62 1.3.05104 2 fanale anteriore headlight phare avant Scheinwerfer faro Serial Number :

63 1.3.13059 1 fanale di direzione directional light feu de direction Gerichtetes licht faro de dirección Serial Number :

64 2.7.15096N 1 supporto dx RH support support droit rechts Halterung soporte derecho Serial Number :

65 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Serial Number :

66 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Serial Number :

67 1.3.08179 1 fusibile 50A fuse 50A fusible 50A Sicherung 50A fusible 50A Serial Number :

68 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Serial Number :

69 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Serial Number :

70 1.3.09014 1 fusibile 30A maxi fuse  30A maxi fusible  30A maxi Sicherung  30A maxi fusible  30A maxi Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

17Combo DK/SK

71 1.3.09013 1 fusibile 20A (maxi) fuse 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Sicherung 20A (maxi) fusible 20A (maxi) Serial Number :

72 1.3.06287 1 portafusibile fuse holder boîtier à fusible Sicherungskaten caja de fusible Serial Number :

73 1.3.04845 1 teleruttore T-106 12V remote control switch T-106 12V télérupteur T-106 12V Fernschalter T-106 12V telerruptor T-106 12V Serial Number :

74 1.3.13147 1 relè 24V relay 24V relais 24V Relais 24V relé 24V Serial Number :

75 1.3.13147 1 relè 24V relay 24V relais 24V Relais 24V relé 24V Serial Number :

76 1.3.08222 1 relè 12V 70A relay 12V 70A relais 12V 70A Relais 12V 70A relé 12V 70A Serial Number :

77 1.3.08222 1 relè 12V 70A relay 12V 70A relais 12V 70A Relais 12V 70A relé 12V 70A Serial Number :

78 1.3.13190 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

79 1.3.13190 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

80 1.3.13148 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

81 1.3.13148 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

82 1.3.02109 1 interruttore switch interrupteur Schalter interruptor Serial Number :

83 1.3.09527 1 porta fusibili fuse holder boîter à fusibles Sicherungskaten caja de los fusibles Serial Number :

84 1.3.13057 1 fabale posteriore taillight 9/5000'tal?(l)itForse cercavi: tail Rücklicht luz trasera Serial Number :

85 2.7.14582XZ 1 supporto dx RH support support droit rechts Halterung soporte derecho Serial Number :

86 1.3.03346 1 catadiottro reflector catadioptre Rückstrahler reflectante Serial Number :

87 2.7.10872N 1 supporto targa support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

88 2.7.14583XZ 1 supporto sx LH support support gauche links Halterung soporte izquierdo Serial Number :

89 1.3.13057 1 fabale posteriore taillight 9/5000'tal?(l)itForse cercavi: tail Rücklicht luz trasera Serial Number :

90 1.5.13071R 1 coperchio dx RH cover couvercle droit rechts Deckel tapa derecha Serial Number :

91 1.5.13070R 1 coperchio sx LH cover couvercle gauche links Deckel tapa izquierda Serial Number :

92 1.3.12066 1 cicalino retromarcia buzzer signal marche arriere Rückwartssummer Señalizador marcha atràs Serial Number :

93 1.5.12893N 1 coperchio cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

94 1.3.13092 1 colonnetta sterzo steering column columna de dirección Lenksäule columna de dirección Serial Number :

95 1.3.13149 1 centralina relè relay control unit Unité comm. de relais Relaissteuerung Unidad contr. de relé Serial Number :

96 1.3.13150 1 intermittenza frecce intermittence intermittence Intermittenz intermitencia Serial Number :

97 1.3.13191 1 relè 12V-70A relay 12V-70A relais 12V-70A Relais 12V-70A relé 12V-70A Serial Number :

98 1.3.13192 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

99 1.3.13147 1 relè 24V relay 24V relais 24V Relais 24V relé 24V Serial Number :

100 1.3.13148 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

101 1.3.13147 1 relè 24V relay 24V relais 24V Relais 24V relé 24V Serial Number :

102 1.3.13191 1 relè 12V-70A relay 12V-70A relais 12V-70A Relais 12V-70A relé 12V-70A Serial Number :

103 1.3.13191 1 relè 12V-70A relay 12V-70A relais 12V-70A Relais 12V-70A relé 12V-70A Serial Number :

104 1.3.13148 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

105 1.3.13192 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

17Combo DK/SK

106 1.3.13192 1 supporto relè relay support support relais Relais Halterung soporte relé Serial Number :

107 1.3.08478 1 Fusibile 3A Fuse 3A Fusible 3A Sicherung 3A Fusible 3A Serial Number :

108 1.3.12380 1 relè 12V 30A relay12V 30A relais 12V 30A Relais 12V 30A relé 12V 30A Serial Number :

109 2.7.15130NK 1 coperchio cover couvercle Deckel tapa Serial Number :

110 1.3.13091 1 cablaggio wiring câbles électriques Elektrokabeln cables eléctricos Serial Number :

111 1.3.09425 1 luce targa license plate light lumière plaque d’immatr. Kennzeichenbeleuchtung luz matrícula Serial Number :

112 1.3.13107 1 tasto clacson horn button bouton de klaxon Hupenknopf botón de claxon Serial Number :

113 1.3.13106 1 tasto fanali headlight button button de phare Scheinwerfer Knopf botón de faros Serial Number :

114 1.3.13104 1 tasto scuotitore shaker button bouton du vibrateur Rüttlerknopf botón del sacudidor Serial Number :

115 1.3.13105 1 tasto pompa acqua water pump button bouton pompe à eau Wasserpumpe Knopf botón bomba de agua Serial Number :

116 1.3.13108 1 Tasto sist.SPAZ./LAV BR./SCR sys button BAL./LAV. bouton KEH/WAS Knopf botón de BAR/LAV. Serial Number :

117 1.3.13186 1 connettore connector connecteur Steckverbinder conector Serial Number :

118 1.3.12979 1 pomello acceleratore accelerator knob commande d'accélération Beschleunigungs Knob Perilla acelerador Serial Number :

119 1.3.13281 1 commutatore selector switch commutateur Umschalter conmutador Serial Number :

120 1.3.13282 1 Tasto BINZINA-LPG PETROL-LPG button bouton ESSENCE-GPL BENZIN-LPG Knopf GASOLINA-GLP bptón Serial Number :

121 2.7.15128 1 kit centraline cablate e.control unit wiring kit Kit Unités Électroniques Kit elektronische Steuergeräte Kit Unidades C.Electrónicas Serial Number :

122 A13.0889 2 Isolatore Insulator Isolateur Isolator Aislador Serial Number :

123 1.3.13335 1 lampadina tuttovetro 12V 5W bulb 12V 5W ampoule 12V 5W Glühbirne 12V 5W bombilla 12V 5W Serial Number :

124 1.3.07648 1 porta lampadina bulb holder porte-ampoule Glühbirnenfassung portabombilla Serial Number :

125 1.3.13336 2 lampadina alogena 12V 45/40W bulb 12V 45/40W ampoule 12V 45/40W Glühbirne 12V 45/40W bombilla 12V 45/40W Serial Number :

126 1.3.01809 2 lampadina 12V 4W bulb 12V 4W ampoule 12V 4W Glühbirne 12V 4W bombilla 12V 4W Serial Number :

127 1.3.02102 1 vetro glass vitre Glas vidrio CT625
->216538Serial Number :

128 1.3.13144 1 kit chiavi keys kit kit de clés Schlüssel-Set kit de llaves Serial Number :

129 1.3.13331 1 lampada a led LED Revolving Light LED Gyrophare LED-Drehlicht luz giratoria de LED CT625
216539 ->Serial Number :

130 A15.2985 1 fianco superiore sx LH upper cover couvercle gauche sup. linke Abdeckung cubierta sup.izquierda Serial Number :

131 1.5.13444 1 fianco superiore dx RH upper cover couvercle droit sup. rechts Abdeckung cubierta sup. derecha Serial Number :

132 A15.2983 1 soffietto bellows soufflet Faltenbalg fuelle Serial Number :

133 A15.2981 1 fianco inferiore dx RH low cover couvercle droit inf. rechts Abdeckung cubierta inf.derecha Serial Number :

134 A15.2982 1 fianco inferiore sx LH low cover couvercle gauche inf. linke Abdeckung cubierta inf.izquierda Serial Number :

135 A15.2988 1 Aletta parasole protection protection Schutz protección Serial Number :

136 1.5.13445 1 portainterruttori switch panel panneau de commutateur Schalter Halterung panel de interruptores Serial Number :

137 1.5.13446 1 portastrumenti instrument panel porte-instruments Instrument Halterung soporte para instrumentación Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
18Combo DK/SK

18 Spazzola anteriore dx
18 RH Front brush

18 Brosse avant droite
18 Vorder rechts Bürste

18 Cepillo derecho delantero

54 5

29 61

20

9
64

16

63
1

21 28 8 5

1432 23 6

7
13

15

17

54 19 40 42 43 45 2 50 51 52 49 65

56

41

18

53

62 47

48 46

35

4

38

39

14

44

31

36

34
37

10

253327

11

30

26 22 55 12 60 56

49525150

57

58

59

24

3

66

Spazzola tipo LAVANTE 
SCRUBBING Brush 
Brosse de LAVAGE

Cepillo de FREGADO
WASCHENBÜRSTE 

Spazzola tipo SPAZZANTE 
SWEEPING Brush

Brosse de BALAYAGE
Cepillo de BARRIDO

KEHRBÜRSTE



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

18Combo DK/SK

1 2.7.04826 1 vite forata drilled screw vis percée gelochte Schraube tornillo agujereado Serial Number :

2 1.3.05621 1 motore idraulico hydraulic motor moteur hydraulique Hydraulikmotor motor hidráulico Serial Number :

3 2.7.13772 1 kit spazzola lat. "SPAZZANTE" "Sweeping" side brush kit kit brosse de "balayage" Kit "Kehr"- Seitenbürste kit cepillo de "barrido" Serial Number :

4 2.7.13773 1 kit spazzola lat. "LAVANTE" "Sweeping" side brush kit kit brosse de "balayage" Kit "Kehr"- Seitenbürste kit cepillo de "barrido" Serial Number :

5 1.5.08738 2 boccola bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

6 1.2.12113 1 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) Serial Number :

7 1.1.02670 2 fascetta Ø14-24 H8 clamp Ø14-24 H8 collier Ø14-24 H8 Schelle Ø14-24 H8 abrazadera Ø14-24 H8 Serial Number :

8 1.1.04126 4 ingrassatore M6X1 greaser M6X1 graisseur M6X1 Schmierbüchse M6X1 engrasador M6X1 Serial Number :

9 1 vedere tavola 8 see table 8 voir table 8 Siehe Tafel 8 ver tabla 8 Serial Number :

10 1.2.01701 1 manopola handle poignée Handgriff empuñadura Serial Number :

11 1.2.12059 1 gomma rubber caoutchouc Gummi goma Serial Number :

12 1.3.07686 1 motore idraulico hydraulic motor moteur hydraulique Hydraulikmotor motor hidráulico Serial Number :

13 1.3.09082 1 filtro acqua water filter filtre à eau Wasserfilter filtro de agua Serial Number :

14 1.4.06398 2 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

15 1.4.09081 1 ghiera 3/8" ring nut 3/8" écrou de blocage 3/8" Nutmutter 3/8" anillo roscado 3/8" Serial Number :

16 1.4.10607 1 cilindro cylinder cylindre Zylinder cilindro Serial Number :

17 1.5.12115 1 ugello nozzle gicleur Düse boquilla Serial Number :

18 2.7.13400 1 trascinatore hub moyeu Nabe cubo Serial Number :

19 2.7.13688 1 supporto snodato support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

20 2.7.13716XZ 1 braccio inferiore dx lower brush bras inferieur Unterarm brazo inferior Serial Number :

21 2.7.13717XZ 1 braccio superiore dx upper brush bras supérieur Oberarm brazo superior Serial Number :

22 2.7.13718XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

23 2.7.13719XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

24 2.7.05865 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

25 2.7.14442-I 1 listello posteriore (inox) flat bar (inox) bande (inox) Leiste (inox) listón (inox) Serial Number :

26 1.4.09360 1 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

27 2.7.14441-I 1 premigomma anteriore (inox) rubber holder (inox) tôle serre-coutchouc (inox) Springfedersträger (inox) prensagomas (inox) Serial Number :

28 2.7.13738 4 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

29 2.7.13740XZ 1 supporto snodo support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

30 2.7.13766XZ 1 sportello cover couvercle Deckel cubierta Serial Number :

31 2.7.13767 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhälter distanciador Serial Number :

32 2.7.13768 1 rullo paracolpi roll bymper roue pare-chocs Stoßrad rueda parachoques Serial Number :

33 A14.1449 1 chiusura a leva lever closing levier de fermeture Hebelverschluß palanca de cierre Serial Number :

34 A14.2341 1 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

35 A27.0394 1 kit anello trascinatore driving ring kit Kit anneau d’'entraînement Kit Antriebsring Kit anillo de arrastre Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

18Combo DK/SK

36 A27.1947XZ 1 gancio sx hook crochet Haken gancho Serial Number :

37 A27.1948 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhälter distanciador Serial Number :

38 A15.0820 1 spazzola (ppl) brush (ppl) brosse (ppl) Bürste (ppl) cepillo (ppl) Serial Number :

39 A15.1044 1 spazzola (tynex) brush (tynex) brosse (tynex) Bürste (tynex) cepillo (tynex) Serial Number :

40 1.1.13217 1 spina elastica Ø4x40 spring pin Ø4x40 goupille élastique Ø4x40 Spannstift Ø4x40 pasador elastico Ø4x40 Serial Number :

41 2.7.13758 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

42 2.7.13759 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

43 2.7.13795 1 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

44 2.7.10768XZ 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

45 1.2.12998 1 kit guarnizioni gasket kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

46 A15.0475 1 Anello Trascinatore Driving Ring Anneau D’entraînement Antriebsring Anillo De Arrastre Serial Number :

47 A27.0303-I 1 fermo (inox) retainer (inox) arrêtoir (inox) Arretierung (inox) retén (inox) Serial Number :

48 A27.0246 1 Fermo A Molla Retainer Spring Arrêtoir Arretierung Retén Serial Number :

49 1.4.01235 2 nipplo 3/8" nipple 3/8" nipple 3/8" Nippel 3/8" racor 3/8" Serial Number :

50 1.4.01238 2 nipplo 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" Nippel 3/8"-1/2" racor 3/8"-1/2" Serial Number :

51 1.4.12447 2 attacco rapido coupling embrayage Schnellkupplung embrague hidráulico Serial Number :

52 1.4.12448 2 attacco rapido coupling embrayage Schnellkupplung embrague hidráulico Serial Number :

53 2.7.00656 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

54 2.7.02596 2 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

55 1.2.12998 1 kit guarnizioni gasket kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

56 1.1.01225 2 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

57 2.7.07455XZ 1 disco porta spazzola brush holder disque porte-brosse Bürstenhalter soporte cepillo Serial Number :

58 1.5.12469 1 spazzola laterale (ppl) side brush (ppl) brosse latérale (ppl) Seitenbürste (ppl) cepillo lateral (ppl) Serial Number :

59 1.5.12495 1 spazz.laterale (PPL/ACC) side brush (PPL/Steel) Brosse lateral (PPL/Acier) Seitenbürste (PPL/Stahl) Cepillo lateral (PPL/Acero) Serial Number :

60 1.1.01283 2 guarnizione 1/2"X27X1,35 gasket 1/2"X27X1,35 joint 1/2"X27X1,35 Dichtung 1/2"X27X1,35 junta 1/2"X27X1,35 Serial Number :

61 2.7.11624R 1 fermo retainer arrêtoir Arretierung retén Serial Number :

62 A11.1254 5 vite autofilettante 5,5x20 I self-tapping screw 5,5x20 I vis autotaraudeuse 5,5x20 I Selbstschneidende Schraub 5,5x tornillo autorroscante 5,5x20 I Serial Number :

63 1.1.01228 2 guarnizione 14X20X1,5 gasket 14X20X1,5 joint 14X20X1,5 Dichtung 14X20X1,5 junta 14X20X1,5 Serial Number :

64 1.2.12012 1 kit guarnizioni gasket kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

65 2.7.13812XZ 1 piastrino plate plaque Platte placa Serial Number :

66 2.7.15164NK 1 disco di protezione guard disc disque de protection Schutzscheibe disco de protección Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
19Combo DK/SK

19 Spazzola anteriore sx
19 LH Front brush

19 Brosse avant gauche
19 Vorder links Bürste

19 Cepillo izquierdo delantero

Spazzola tipo LAVANTE 
SCRUBBING Brush 
Brosse de LAVAGE

Cepillo de FREGADO
WASCHENBÜRSTE 

Spazzola tipo SPAZZANTE 
SWEEPING Brush

Brosse de BALAYAGE
Cepillo de BARRIDO

KEHRBÜRSTE

60

61

39 48 51 50 49 2 77 41 40 38

19

53

3114237273
13

15
17

71

45

4746

44

34

18

52

54 54 54

37

42

30

35

33

36

10 11

25 32 24

29

64 63 6

6528

6766

62

3

68

69

3
75 74

5 8 26 59 16 9

7

27

21

1

20 58 4

60 54 54 54 12

77 22 78

6 48 50 51 49

56
57

55

76

70

79



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

19Combo DK/SK

1 2.7.04826 1 vite forata drilled screw vis percée gelochte Schraube tornillo agujereado Serial Number :

2 1.3.05621 1 motore idraulico hydraulic motor moteur hydraulique Hydraulikmotor motor hidráulico Serial Number :

3 1.3.07584 2 valvola di blocco semplice valve soupape Ventil válvula Serial Number :

4 1.5.08738 2 boccola bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

5 1.5.09039 8 boccola bush douille Buchse buje Serial Number :

6 1 vedere tavola 9 see table 9 voir table 9 Siehe Tafel 9 ver tabla 9 Serial Number :

7 1.1.01228 2 guarnizione 14X20X1,5 gasket 14X20X1,5 joint 14X20X1,5 Dichtung 14X20X1,5 junta 14X20X1,5 Serial Number :

8 1.1.04126 4 ingrassatore M6X1 greaser M6X1 graisseur M6X1 Schmierbüchse M6X1 engrasador M6X1 Serial Number :

9 1.2.12258 1 tubo con occhio hose tuyau Rohr tubo Serial Number :

10 1.2.01701 1 manopola handle poignée Handgriff empuñadura Serial Number :

11 1.2.12059 1 gomma rubber caoutchouc Gummi goma Serial Number :

12 1.3.07686 1 motore idraulico hydraulic motor moteur hydraulique Hydraulikmotor motor hidráulico Serial Number :

13 1.3.09082 1 filtro acqua water filter filtre à eau Wasserfilter filtro de agua Serial Number :

14 1.4.06398 2 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

15 1.4.09081 1 ghiera 3/8" ring nut 3/8" écrou de blocage 3/8" Nutmutter 3/8" anillo roscado 3/8" Serial Number :

16 1.4.10607 1 cilindro cylinder cylindre Zylinder cilindro Serial Number :

17 1.5.12115 1 ugello nozzle gicleur Düse boquilla Serial Number :

18 2.7.13400 1 trascinatore hub moyeu Nabe cubo Serial Number :

19 2.7.13919 1 supporto snodato support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

20 2.7.13920XZ 1 braccio inferiore sx lower brush bras inferieur Unterarm brazo inferior Serial Number :

21 2.7.13921XZ 1 braccio superiore sx upper brush bras supérieur Oberarm brazo superior Serial Number :

22 2.7.13912XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

23 2.7.13910XZ 1 supporto support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

24 2.7.14441-I 1 premigomma anteriore (inox) rubber holder (inox) tôle serre-coutchouc (inox) Springfedersträger (inox) prensagomas (inox) Serial Number :

25 2.7.14442-I 1 listello posteriore (inox) flat bar (inox) bande (inox) Leiste (inox) listón (inox) Serial Number :

26 2.7.13738 4 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

27 2.7.13740XZ 1 supporto snodo support support Halterung soporte Serial Number :

28 1 vedere tavola 9 see table 9 voir table 9 Siehe Tafel 9 ver tabla 9 Serial Number :

29 2.7.13911XZ 1 sportello cover couvercle Deckel cubierta Serial Number :

30 2.7.13767 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhälter distanciador Serial Number :

31 2.7.13768 1 rullo paracolpi roll bymper roue pare-chocs Stoßrad rueda parachoques Serial Number :

32 A14.1449 1 chiusura a leva lever closing levier de fermeture Hebelverschluß palanca de cierre Serial Number :

33 A14.2342 1 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

34 A27.0394 1 kit anello trascinatore driving ring kit Kit anneau d’'entraînement Kit Antriebsring Kit anillo de arrastre Serial Number :

35 A27.1946XZ 1 gancio dx hook crochet Haken gancho Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

19Combo DK/SK

36 A27.1948 1 distanziale spacer entretoise Abstandhälter distanciador Serial Number :

37 A15.0820 1 spazzola (ppl) brush (ppl) brosse (ppl) Bürste (ppl) cepillo (ppl) Serial Number :

37 A15.1044 1 spazzola (tynex) brush (tynex) brosse (tynex) Bürste (tynex) cepillo (tynex) Serial Number :

38 1.1.13217 1 spina elastica Ø4x40 spring pin Ø4x40 goupille élastique Ø4x40 Spannstift Ø4x40 pasador elastico Ø4x40 Serial Number :

39 2.7.13758 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

40 2.7.13759 1 perno pin pivot Bolzen perno Serial Number :

41 2.7.13795 1 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

42 2.7.10768XZ 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

44 A15.0475 1 Anello Trascinatore Driving Ring Anneau D’entraînement Antriebsring Anillo De Arrastre Serial Number :

45 A27.0246 1 Fermo A Molla Retainer Spring Arrêtoir Arretierung Retén Serial Number :

46 A27.0303-I 1 fermo (inox) retainer (inox) arrêtoir (inox) Arretierung (inox) retén (inox) Serial Number :

47 A11.1254 5 vite autofilettante 5,5x20 I self-tapping screw 5,5x20 I vis autotaraudeuse 5,5x20 I Selbstschneidende Schraub 5,5x tornillo autorroscante 5,5x20 I Serial Number :

48 1.4.01248 2 nipplo 3/4"-1/2" nipple 3/4"-1/2" nipple 3/4"-1/2" nippel 3/4"-1/2" racor 3/4"-1/2" Serial Number :

49 1.4.01238 2 nipplo 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" nipple 3/8"-1/2" Nippel 3/8"-1/2" racor 3/8"-1/2" Serial Number :

50 1.4.12448 2 attacco rapido coupling embrayage Schnellkupplung embrague hidráulico Serial Number :

51 1.4.12447 2 attacco rapido coupling embrayage Schnellkupplung embrague hidráulico Serial Number :

52 2.7.00656 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

53 2.7.02596 2 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

54 1.1.01283 6 guarnizione 1/2"X27X1,35 gasket 1/2"X27X1,35 joint 1/2"X27X1,35 Dichtung 1/2"X27X1,35 junta 1/2"X27X1,35 Serial Number :

55 2.7.07455XZ 1 disco porta spazzola brush holder disque porte-brosse Bürstenhalter soporte cepillo Serial Number :

56 1.5.12469 1 spazzola laterale (ppl) side brush (ppl) brosse latérale (ppl) Seitenbürste (ppl) cepillo lateral (ppl) Serial Number :

57 1.5.12495 1 spazz.laterale (PPL/ACC) side brush (PPL/Steel) Brosse lateral (PPL/Acier) Seitenbürste (PPL/Stahl) Cepillo lateral (PPL/Acero) Serial Number :

58 2.7.11624R 1 fermo retainer arrêtoir Arretierung retén Serial Number :

59 1.2.12012 1 kit guarnizioni gasket kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

60 1 vedere tavola 9 see table 9 voir table 9 Siehe Tafel 9 ver tabla 9 Serial Number :

61 1 vedere tavola 9 see table 9 voir table 9 Siehe Tafel 9 ver tabla 9 Serial Number :

62 1 vedere tavola 9 see table 9 voir table 9 Siehe Tafel 9 ver tabla 9 Serial Number :

63 1.4.01235 1 nipplo 3/8" nipple 3/8" nipple 3/8" Nippel 3/8" racor 3/8" Serial Number :

64 1.1.01225 3 guarnizione 3/8"X23X1,5 gasket 3/8"X23X1,5 joint 3/8"X23X1,5 Dichtung 3/8"X23X1,5 junta 3/8"X23X1,5 Serial Number :

65 1.1.01233 1 vite forata 3/8" G drilled screw 3/8" G vis percée 3/8" G gelochte Schraube 3/8" G tornillo agujereado 3/8" G Serial Number :

66 1.4.01244 4 nipplo 1/4" nipple 1/4" nipple 1/4" Nippel 1/4" racor 1/4" Serial Number :

67 1.1.00451 7 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

68 1.4.12042 1 colonnetta MM 1/4" stud bolt MM 1/4" goujon MM 1/4" Schraubbolzen MM 1/4" racor MM 1/4" Serial Number :

69 1.4.01552 1 nipplo girevole MF 1/4" swivel nipple MF 1/4" raccord tournant MF 1/4" Schwenknippel MF 1/4" racor giratorio MF 1/4" Serial Number :

70 2.7.13775 1 kit spazzola lat. "SPAZZANTE" "Sweeping" side brush kit kit brosse de "balayage" Kit "Kehr"- Seitenbürste kit cepillo de "barrido" Serial Number :



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

19Combo DK/SK

71 2.7.13776 1 Kit spazzola lat. "LAVANTE" "Sweeping" side brush kit kit brosse de "balayage" Kit "Kehr"- Seitenbürste kit cepillo de "barrido" Serial Number :

72 1.2.12113 1 tubo (1m) hose (1m) tuyau (1m) Rohr (1m) tubo (1m) Serial Number :

73 1.1.02670 2 fascetta Ø14-24 H8 clamp Ø14-24 H8 collier Ø14-24 H8 Schelle Ø14-24 H8 abrazadera Ø14-24 H8 Serial Number :

74 1.4.01244 1 nipplo 1/4" nipple 1/4" nipple 1/4" Nippel 1/4" racor 1/4" Serial Number :

75 1.1.00451 1 rondella in rame 1/4" washer 1/4" rondelle 1/4" Scheibe 1/4" arandela 1/4" Serial Number :

76 2.7.05865 1 rondella washer rondelle Scheibe arandela Serial Number :

77 1.2.12998 1 kit guarnizioni gasket kit kit de joints Dichtungssatz kit juntas Serial Number :

78 1.4.09360 1 molla spring ressort Feder muelle Serial Number :

79 2.7.15164NK 1 disco di protezione guard disc disque de protection Schutzscheibe disco de protección Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
20Combo DK/SK

20 Tettuccio
20 Overhead guard

20 Toit
20 Fürersitzhaube

20 Techo

1

2



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

20Combo DK/SK

1 2.7.14887N 1 tettuccio overhead guard toit Fürersitzhaube techo Serial Number :

2 2.7.15104 1 pedana board tapis Trittbrett alfombra Serial Number :



Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°
21Combo DK/SK

21 Targhette adesive
21 Adhesive labels

21 Étiquettes adhésives
21 Aufkleber

21 Etiquetas adhesivas

1 2
3

4
5

6

7

8 9

10 11 12

13

14 15

166

Fuel version

Fu
el

 v
er

si
on



Part. n° Codice n° Quantità

Descrizione Description Description Benennung Descripción 

Note
Part. no° Code no° Quantity Remarks 
N° pièce Code n° Quantité Notes 
Stück Nr. Code n° Anzahl Bemerkungen 
Pos. n° Codigo n° Candidad Observación 

Tavola n°
Table n°
Table n°
Tafel n°

Tabla n°

21Combo DK/SK

1 1.9.13033 1 kit targhette adesive adhesive labels kit kit étiquettes adhesives Kit Selbstklebende Etiketten kit etiquetas adhesivas Combo DK
Serial Number :

2 1.9.13034 1 kit targhette adesive adhesive labels kit kit étiquettes adhesives Kit Selbstklebende Etiketten kit etiquetas adhesivas Combo SK DF
Serial Number :

3 1.9.12105 1 adesivo COMBO (sx) adhesive label étiquette adhésive Aufkleber Etiqueta adhesiva Serial Number :

4 1.9.12095 1 adesivo COMBO (dx) adhesive label étiquette adhésive Aufkleber Etiqueta adhesiva Serial Number :

5 1.9.11253 1 adesivo RCM adhesive label étiquette adhésive Aufkleber Etiqueta adhesiva Serial Number :

6 1.9.05336 2 adesivo adhesive label étiquette adhésive Selbstklebend Etiqueta adhesiva Serial Number :

7 A19.1324 1 adesivo tensione adhesive label étiquette adhésive selbstklebend etiqueta adhesiva Serial Number :

8 1.9.05035 1 adesivo 24V adhesive label 24V étiquette adhésive 24V selbstklebend 24V etiqueta adhesiva 24V Serial Number :

9 1.9.05034 1 adesivo 12V adhesive label 12V étiquette adhésive 12V Selbstklebend 12V Etiqueta adhesiva 12V Serial Number :

10 1.9.04905 1 adesivo adhesive label étiquette adhésive Selbstklebend Etiqueta adhesiva Serial Number :

11 1.9.07949 2 adesivo tensione adhesive label étiquette adhésive Selbstklebend Etiqueta adhesiva Serial Number :

12 1.9.07176 3 adesivo adhesive label étiquette adhésive Selbstklebend etiqueta adhesiva mt
Serial Number :

13 1.9.06894 1 adesivo adhesive label étiquette adhésive Selbstklebend Etiqueta adhesiva Serial Number :

14 1.9.13135 1 kit adesivi p.comandi control panel labels kit Kit étiquet. pann. de comm. Kit Steuerelemente-Etiketten kit etiquetas p.de Control Serial Number :

15 1.9.13134 1 kit adesivi sicurezza safety labels kit Kit étiquettes de sécurité Kit Sicherheits-Etiketten Kit etiquetas de seguridad Serial Number :

16 1.9.08984 2 adesivo staffa adhesive label étiquette adhésive Selbstklebend Etiqueta adhesiva nr.2x language
Serial Number :



RCM S.p.A . 

www.rcm.it - info@rcm.it
Tel. +39  059 515 311 -  Fax +39 059 510 783

via Tiraboschi, 4 - 41041 Casinalbo - Modena - Italia


